SCOTTISH AMATEUR SWIMIMING ASSOCIATION

THE ESSO
SCOTTISH AGE GROUP
CHAMPIONSHIPS 1984

(Under SASA Rules)

The Royal Commonwealth Pool,
Edinburgh

Friday 22nd June, Saturday 23rd June

and Sunday 24th June 1984

Sessions: 9.30a.m., 2.00 p.m. and 6.30 p.m. each day
~._ DOOrsopen45 minutes before each session
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Someone once wrote an essay called The Human Race! The
writer suggested that whenever adults are faced with a group
of children, they organise a race.

The Esso Youth Sport Programme has, | believe, aimsthat are
rather more worthwhile.

Through eleven years of continuous sponsorship Esso has
encouraged several million youngsters to participate in a
variety of activities which include Athletics, Basketball, Cricket,
Rugby, Soccer and Swimming.

In this way we have tried to further the talents and ambitions of
Britain's sports men and women of the future, and we hope,
give you entertainment and pleasure today.

A. W. Forster
Chairman and Chief Executive
Esso Petroleurm Company Limited



SCOTTISH AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ESSO SCOTTISH AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS

PRESIDENT’S ADDRESS

It is my pleasure as President of the Scottish Amateur Swimming Association, to extend a warm and
sincere welcome to all swimmers and officials to the 1984 ESSO SCOTTISH AGE GROUP
CHAMPIONSHIPS and to all spectators supporting this important event.

Ever since their inception, these Championships have demonstrated great appeal and attraction to
swimmers from all parts of Scotland. This year again, the number of individual entries received proves
indeed the attraction of these Championships.

The Scottish Amateur Swimming Association is very much indebted to ESSO for their sponsorship of
this event and for their continued generous support for Scottish Swimming. They deserve our sincere

thanks for the manner in which they support the youth of Scotland in our sport. Events of this quality
could not be sustained without their help and the Association are very appreciative.

I know that all swimmers enjoy the opportunity to compete in the Royal Commonwealth Pool and the
Association is again indebted to the City of Edinburgh District Council for the use of these excellent
facilities and to Mr Jack Allan and his staff for their co-operation.

The staging of these Age Group Championships has necessitated a considerable amount of work and
we in the Association thank Mr. Andrew Taylor and his Organising Committee for their time and effort
in ensuring their success. Our thanks also go to all the pond side officials and other volunteers who give
up their time and leisure to ensure the efficient organisation of the nine sessions of the Championships.

JACK SNOWDEN
President, S.A.S.A.







SCOTTISH AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION: NATIONAL LONG COURSE (50m) RECORDS: MEN — Senior and Junior

Event & Distance
50m Freestyle

100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
200m Ind. Medley
400m Ind. Medley
4 x 100m F/S Relay
4 x 200m F/S Relay
4 x 100m Med Relay

SCOTTISH AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION: NATIONAL LONG COURSE (50m) RECORDS: WOMEN — Junior and Senior

Event & Distance
50m Freestyle

100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800mFreestyle
1500m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
100m Breaststoke
200m Breaststroke
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
200m Ind. Medley
400m Ind. Medley
4 x 100m F/S Relay

4 x 100m Med. Relay

Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior

Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior

Name

B. Archibald
A. Rose

P. Easter

G. Wilson

N. Cochran

G. Wilson

P. Easter

G. Wilson

P. Easter

D. Cruikshank
P. Easter

D. Cruikshank
P. Marshall

|. Hughes

D. Campbell
N. Cochran

D. Wilkie
[.Campbell

D. Wilkie

|. Campbell

N. Cochran

|. Campbell

P. Easter

G. Wilson

N. Cochran

N. Cochran

N. Cochran

N. Cochran
National Team
Warrender ‘A’
National Team
National Team
National Team
Warrender ‘A’

Name

S. Watson

S. Watson

R. Gilfillan

R. Gilfillan

R. Gilfillan

R. Gilfillan

R. Gilfillan

R. Gilfillan

A. Hamilton

A. Hamilton

A. Hamilton

A. Hamilton

B. Rose

B. Rose

B. Rose

S. Inkson

J. Hill

M. Campbell
J. Hill

M. Campbell
C. Finlay

C. Lewis

C. Finlay

D. Simpson

J. Hill

R. Gilfillan

N. Ramsay

D. Simpson
National Team
National Team
National Team
National Team

Time

24,56
26.10
52.00
53.84
1.562.14
1.565.37
3.57.97
4.08.11
8.19.756
8.37.65
15.47.53
16.21.46
58.35 -
1.02.00
2.04.23
2.10.08
1.03.43
1.07.62
2.15.11
2.27.10
57.10
58.97
2.03.50
2.10.55
2.04.99
2.13.53
4.31.93
4.42.69
3.32.46
3.44.10
7.39.86
8.27.84
3.55.45
4.11.16

Time
27.55
27.55
58.65
59.13
2.03.92
2.05.68
4.22.40
4.22.40
8.58.82
8.58.82
17.23.35
17.38.61
1.04.44
1.06.26
2.19.81
2.25.10
1.13.13
1.15.15
2.39.51
2.41.96
1.04.40
1.06.12
2.20.84
2.22.69
2.21.88
2.25.55
5.04.94
5.09.51
4.00.61
4.09.65
4.25.75
4.39.85




MEET INFORMATION

Cards

Cards are not to be “posted”’. Swimmers Reserves will be expected to present themselves
to the competitors stewards in ample time for their event. Cards are to be handed to their
lane timekeeper. Reserves will be called upon if there are any withdrawals.

All heats are Fina seeded (SW3.1.2).

Warm up

The main pool will be under control of the Coaches’ Association. There will be no fifteen
minute break between Heats and Finals but warm up for finals may continue in the teaching
pool and the diving pit under the control of the swimmer’s coach during the session. Noise
and abuse of this facility may cause its immediate withdrawal.

Announcing/Commentary
Commentary will be given in Finals and Declared Winner Heats.

During a heat the names of swimmers for the following heat will be given and the times for
the previous heat will be announced.

Names of Finalists will be announced between events, not between heats.

The Electronic Scoreboard will give winning times only of heats and all times for Finals and
Declared Winner events.

Rule 34(10) Withdrawals:

(1) (a) In the case of withdrawal from heats, semi-finals or finals in swimming, diving or
synchronised swimming events at any Scottish Championships, the competitor or
club shall pay without any excuse (except in the case of genuine iliness or proven
zn'lGeﬁ;ency) such sum as may be determined by Council and confirmed by the

Any competitor withdrawing from a final in such a manner as to prevent a reserve
taking art (except as stated above) shall be suspended immediately from all further
events at the Championship.

Tracksuits

National tracksuits or part of tracksuits are not to be worn during any event other than a
National representative competition. Medal winners are to be correctly dressed in their club
tracksuits for presentation purposes.

Presentations

Presentations will take place immediately after the following event. All finalists are to go
directly to the presentation steward on completion of their final. Presentations to relay
teams will be to the complete winning team and to the team captains only of places 2-8.

Future Events

SASA National Open Long Course Swimming & Diving Championships 1984.
25th, 26th, 27th and 28th July: Royal Commonwealth Pool, Edinburgh.
Entries Close 27th June 1984.



S.A.S.A.: AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS: 1984. ORDER OF EVENTS

FRIDAY 22nd JUNE

SESSION ONE: Warmup : 8.00am.
Cards : 9.00a.m.
Start : 9.30a.m.

Event 1 Girls|l& under- 100m Freestyle

Event 2 Boys 16/17 - 400m Freestyle

Event 3 Girls 16/17 - 400m Individual Medley

Event 4 Boys 14/15-100m Backstroke

Event 5 Girls 14/15- 100m Backstroke

Event 6 Boys 12/13-200m Individual Medley

Event 7 Girls 12/13-200m Individual Medley

Event 8 Girls 14/15- 100m Breaststroke

Event 9 Boys 16/17 -4 x 50m Medley Relay
Fifteen minute warm up for finalists

Event 10 Girls Il & under - 100m Freestyle
Event 11 Boys 16/17 - 400m Freestyle

Event 12 Girls 16/17 - 400m Individual Medley
Event 13 Boys 14/15 - 100 Backstroke

Event 14 Girls 14/15 - 100m Backstroke

Event 15 Boys 12/13-200m Individual Medley
Event 16 Girls 12/13 - 200m Individual Medley
Event 17 Girls 14/15- 100m Breaststroke
Event 18 Boys 16/17 -4 x 50m Medley Relay

SESSION TWO
Warmup : 1.00p.m.
Cards : 1.30p.m.
Start : 2.00p.m.

Event 1 Boysll & under-100m Freestyle

Event 2 Girls 11 & under - 100m Backstroke

Event 3 Boys 14/15-4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Event 4 Girls 14/15-4 x 50m Medley Relay

Event 5 Boys 16/17 - 200m Breaststroke

Event 6 Girls 16/17 - 200m Breaststroke

Event 7 Boys 14/15-100m Freestyle

Event 8 Girls 12/13-200m Freestyle

Fifteen minute warm up for finalists

Event 9 Boys 11 & under - 100m Freestyle
Event 10 Girls 11 & under - 100m Backstroke
Event 11 Boys 14/15 -4 x 50m Freestyle Relay
Event 12 Girls 14/15 - 4 x 50m Medley Relay
Event 13 Boys 16/17 - 200m Breaststroke
Event 14 Girls 16/17 - 200m Breaststroke
Event 15 Boys 14/15 - 100m Freestyle

Event 16 Girls 12/13 - 200m Freestyle

The Scottish Amateur Swimming Association thank

Heats
Slowest Heats
Slowest Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats

Final
Fastest Heat
Fastest Heat
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

(Declared Winner)
(Declared Winner)

(Declared Winner)
(Declared Winner)

EDINBURGH BUSINESS MACHINES

for the provision of a photocopier for the
duplication of results at their Championships.




SESSION THREE
Warmup : 5.15p.m.

Cards : 6.00 p.m.

Start : 6.30p.m.
Event 1 Boysll & under- 100m Breaststroke Heats
Event 2 Girls 14/15-200m Individual Medley Heats
Event 3 Boys 12/13 - 100m Backstroke Heats
Event 4 Girls 12/13 - 100m Backstroke Heats
Event 5 Boys 14/15- 100m Butterfly Heats
Event 6 Girls 14/15-100m Butterfly Heats
Event 7 Boys 16/17 - 100m Backstroke Heats
Event 8 Girls 16/17 - 200m Freestyle Heats
Fifteen minute warm up for finalists
Event 9 Boys 11 & under- 100m Breaststroke Final
Event 10 Girls 14/15 - 200m Individual Medley Final
Event 11 Boys 12/13 - 100m Backstroke Final
Event 12 Girls 12/13 - 100m Backstroke Final
Event 13 14/15-100m Butterfly Final
Event 14 Girls 14/15 - 100m Butterfly Final
Event 15 Boys 16/17 - 100m Backstroke Final
Event 16 Girls 16/17 - 200m Freestyle Final
SATURDAY 23rd JUNE.
SESSION FOUR

Warmup : 8.00a.m.

Cards : 9.00a.m.

Start : 9.30a.m.
Event 1 Boysll & under- 100m Backstroke Heats
Event 2 Girls 14/15-100m Freestyle Heats
Event 3 Boys 16/17 - 100m Butterfly Heats
Event 4 Girls 16/17 - 100m Butterfly Heats
Event 5 Boys 12/13-200m Freestyle Heats
Event 6 Girls 14/15-200m Breaststroke Heats
Event 7 Boys 14/15-200m Breaststroke Heats
Event 8 Boys 11 & under 4 x 50m Medley Relay Heats
Fifteen minute warm up for finalists
Event 9 Boys 11 & under 100m Backstroke Final
Event 10 Girls 14/15- 100m Freestyle Final
Event 11 Boys 16/17 - 100 Butterfly Final
Event 12 Girls 16/17 - 100 Butterfly Final
Event 13 Boys 12/13 - 200 Freestyle Final
Event 14 Girls 14/15 - 200 Breaststroke Final
Event 15 Boys 14/15 - 200 Breaststroke Final
Event 16 Boys 11 & under 4 x 50 Medley Relay Final

The Scottish Amateur Swimming Association thank

EVER READY BATTERIES

for the provision of batteries for the stopwatches
at their Championships.



SESSION FIVE

Warmup : 1.00p.m.

Cards : 1.30 p.m.
Start : 2.00p.m.
Event 1 Girls 16/17 - 400m Freestyle
Event 2 Boys 14/15-200m Individual Medley
Event 3 Girls 11 & under - 100m Breaststroke
Event 4 Boys 12/13-100m Freestyle
Event 5 Girls 12/13- 100m Freestyle
Event 6 Boys 11 & under-4 x50m Freestyle Relay
Event 7 Girls 16/17 - 100m Backstroke
Event 8 Boys 16/17-200m Butterfly
Event 9 Girls 12/13 - 100m Breaststroke

Event 10 Girls 11 & under - 4 x 50m Medley Relay
Fifteen minute warm up for finalists

Event 11 Girls 16/17 - 400m Freestyle

Event 12 Boys 14/15- 200 Individual Medley
Event 13 Girls 11 & under 100m Breaststroke
Event 14 Boys 12/13 - 100m Freestyle

Event 15 Girls 12/13 - 100m Freestyle

Event 16 Boys 11 & under - 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay
Event 17 Girls 16/17 - 100m Backstroke

Event 18 Boys 16/17 - 200m Butterfly

Event 19 Girls 12/13 - 100m Breaststroke
Event20 Girls 11 & under 4 x 50m Medley Relay

SESSION SIX
Warmup : 5.15p.m.
Cards : 6.00 p.m.
Start : 6.30 p.m.

Event 1 Boys 12/13-100m Butterfly

Event 2 Girls 11 & under - 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Event 3 Boys 16/17-200m Freestyle

Event 4 Girls 16/17 - 200m Butterfly

Event 5 Boys 12/13-100m Breaststroke

Event 6 Girls 14/15-200m Freestyle

Heat 7 Boys 14/15-200m Freestyle
Event 8 Girls 16/17 - 100m Freestyle

Fifteen minute warm up for finalists

Event 9 Boys 12/13-100m Butterfly

Event 10 Girls 11 & under -4 x 50m Freestyle Relay
Event 11 Boys 16/17 - 200m Freestyle

Event 12 Girls 16/17 - 200m Butterfly

Event 13 Boys 12/13 - 100m Breaststroke

Event 14 Girls 14/15 - 200m Freestyle

Event 15 Boys 14/15-200m Freestyle

Event 16 Girls 16/17 - 100m Freestyle

The Scottish Amateur Swimming Association thank

CRONUS WATCHES

for the use of their stopwatches at these Championships

Slowest Heat

Heats
Heats
Heats
heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats

Fastest Heat

Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

(Declared Winner)

(Declared Winner)



SUNDAY 24th JUNE.

SESSION SEVEN
Warmup : 8.00a.m.
Cards : 9.00 a.m.
Start : 9.30a.m.

Event 1 Girls 16/17 - 200 Backstroke

Event 2 Boys 16/17 - 100m Freestyle

Event 3 Girls 11 & under- 100m Butterfly

Event 4 Boys 14/15-100m Breaststroke

Event 5 Girls 14/15 -4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Event 6 Boys 14/15-400m Freestyle

Event 7 Girls 12/13-100m Butterfly

Event 8 Boys 12/13-4 x 50m Medley Relay

Fifteen minute warm up for finalists

Event

)

Event 10
Event 11
Event 12
Event 13
Event 14

Event 15
Event 16

Girls 16/17 - 200m Backstroke

Boys 16/17 - 100m Freestyle

Girls 11 & under - 100m Butterfly
Boys 14/15 - 100m Breaststroke
Girls 14/15 - 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay
Boys 14/15 - 400m Freestyle

Girls 12/13 - 100m Butterfly
Boys 12/13 - 4 x 50m Medley Relay

SUNDAY 24th JUNE.
SESSION EIGHT

Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event

0 N UA WN =

9

Warmup : 1.00p.m.
Cards : 1.30p.m.
Start : 2.00 p.m.

Boys 16/17 - 100m Breastroke

Girls 12/13 - 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Boys 14/15 - 4 x 50m Medley Relay

Girls 11 & under - 200m Individual Medley
Boys 11 & under - 200m Individual Medley
Girls 14/15 - 400m Freestyle

Boys 16/17 - 200m Backstroke

Girls 16/17 - 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Boys 12/13 - 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Fifteen minute warm up for finalists
Event 10
Event 11
Event 12
Event 13
Event 14
Event 15
Event 16
Event 17
Event 18

Boys 16/17 - 100m Breaststroke

Girls 12/13 - 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Boys 14/15 - 4 x 50m Medley Relay

Girls 11 & under - 200m Individual Medley
Boys 11 & under 200m Individual Medley
Girls 14/15 - 400m Freestyle

Boys 16/17 - 200m Backstroke

Girls 16/17 - 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Boys 12/13 -4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Slowest Heat
Heats
Heats

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Fastest Heat

Final
Final

Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Slowest Heat

Heats
Heats

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Fastest Heat
Final
Final
Final

(Declared Winner)

(Declared Winner)

(Declared Winner)

(Declared Winner)






LIST OF PATRICIPATING CLUBS

North District West District

Aberdeen N/AN Alloa W/AA

Aberdeen Dolphin N/AD Ayr W/AR

Aviemore (Osprey) N/AO Bellshill Sharks W/BL

Cults Otter N/CO City of Glasgow W/CG

Dyce (Aberdeen) N/DA C.E.S. (Glasgow) W/CE

Elgin N/EN Cumbernauld W/CD

Forres Bluefins N/FB Dumbarton District Dolphins W/DD

Lerwick N/LK Dumfries W/DS

Lochaber N/LR Dunoon W/DN

Moray District N/MD East Kilbride W/EK

Orkney N/OY Eastwood W/ED

Peterhead N/PD Falkirk Otter W/FO

Sutherland N/SD Gourock W/GK

Thistle Ladies N/TL Grangemouth W/GH

Thurso Deeside N/UD Hamilton Baths W/HB
Helensburgh W/HH
Inverclyde W/IE
Kilmarnock W/KK
Kirkintilloch W/KH
Largs & District W/LD
Larkhall Avondale W/LA
Milngavie & Bearsden W/MB
Motherwell W/ML
Oban Otters wW/00
Paisley W/PY

. Scotia W/SA

East District Stirling W/SG

Barracudas E/BS

Bonnyrigg E/BG

Burntisland E/BD

Cardenden E/CN

Carnegie E/CE

Duns E/DS

Eyemouth E/EH

Fins E/FS

Glenrothes E/GS

Haddington E/HN Midland District

Heart of Midlothian E/HM Arbroath (St. Thomas) M/AS

Incas E/IG Arnhall M/AL

Inverleith E/IH Belmont M/BT

Kirkcaldy E/KY City of Dundee M/CD

Midas E/MS Monifieth M/MH

Warrender E/WB Montrose & District Seals M/MS

Whitburn E/WN Perth/Pullars M/PP




Heat No. 1

Lane 1

Lee BN R I 410 A FS I

Judith Barber
Sarah Breaden
Lynda Ronaldson
Heather Keating
Fiona Hutcheson
Jesse Cairns
Bridget Cooper
Kirsty Greenlees

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

O~ W

Caroline MacFarlane

Heather McQuillen
Lesley Kirk

Lynsay Jane Smart
Fiona MacAlpine
Kerry Littlejohn
Margaret McGregor
J. Fotherigham

Heat No. 3

Lane

o~ EsEWN

Anne Ryan

Fiona Nicoll
Alison Dunn
Lynn Rawlinson
Elizabeth Burns
Johan Ray
Veronica Scullion
Lesley Smeaton

Heat No. 4

Lane 1

o~ U WK

Gillian Carmichael
Susan Julius
Elaine Jeffrey
Sonia Nicholls
Caroline Taylor
Nicola Clarke
Carolyne Hawkins
Shona Barbour

Swim Off: 2nd Reserve

1stR
2ndR
2rdR
4th R
5th R

EVENT 2 —BOYS 16/17 —400m FREESTYLE

Lisa McDougal
Pameia Duncan
Hilary George
Jacquelyn McCabe
Gaynor Stewart

N/TL
M/AL
M/MS
N/SD
N/AN
E/BG
E/HN
W/CG

E/WB
W/DS
W/CD
X/UN
W/00
N/AN
E/BS
E/IG

W/LD
N/AN
W/HB
X/UN
X/UN
N/PD

W/DD
W/PY

W/DS
N/AN
W/KK
W/ML
N/PD
W/BL
E/HN
W/PY

W/DD
N/AN
E/IH
E/FS
W/PY

SESSION 1— FRIDAY 22nd JUNE 1984 — 9.30 a.m.

EVENT 1— GIRLS 11& UNDER — 100m FREESTYLE HEATS
Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Moray District: 1.07.18

9630
11405
9499
7206
7233
10995
11915
9612

9512
10478
12321
12480
10916

9638

9742

9888

11540

8287
10617
11461

9978
10961
10686
10287

10480
9333
8779

11739
8684

10706

11665

11571

10687

8987
10575
11207
11572

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

74
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
73

1.19.7
1T
1.15.4
1.12.4
1.14.8
1.16.8
1.18.8
1.21.0

1.18.5
1.17.4
1.16.3
1.12.0
1.14.3
1.16.5
1.184
1.20.6

1.18.5
1.17.0
1.15.2
1.08.3
1.14.1
1.16.5
1.18.1
1.20.2

e Y
RN R
W A =
o~ w

Championship Record: Neil Cochran, Aberdeen: 4.04.92

Heat No. 1

Lane 1
2

3
4
5
6
7

8

Peter Kelly

Mark Struthers
Wilson Ferguson
lain Cox

Nicholas Waterson
Michael Mulraney
Scott Noble

John Lunn

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

O~NOU A WN

1stR
2nd R

Samuel McBeth
Andrew Brown
Brian Johnston
lan Campbell
Anthony Rose
Martin McQueenie
Martin Sinclair
Simon Allen

Kenneth Crawford
Graeme Keggie

M/CD
E/IH

W/FO
W/SG
W/CD
W/AA
W/SG
W/CD

W/CG
E/IH

W/PY
W/UN
W/PY
E/WB
W/SG
N/AN

W/PY
E/MS

4488
5015
3344
6820
3600
6010
10656
10679

9213
5677
6394
7485
3829
5304
8432
10090

8711
8534

ABLBALIB

ERR R R R R

8

68

4.45.4
4.39.0
4314
4.25.5
4.27.7
4.35.9
4423
4.46.3

4.44.0
4.36.1
4.28.4
4.255
4.26.0
4.35.6
4.42.0
4.46.1

4473
4.52.2

EVENT 3 — GIRLS 16/17 - 400m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY —

STRAIGHT FINAL (EVENT 12)

Championship Record: Nikki Ramsay, Scotia: 5.10.96

EVENT 4 — BOYS 14/15— 100m BACKSTROKE HEATS

Championship Record: Peter Kelly, City of Dundee: 1.06.20

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

o~ psWwWwMN

Desmond Haggarty
lain Lasseter
Stuart Albin

Paul Smith

lain Teaz

Gary Stewart
Alistair Irwin

Kevin McMurray

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

o~ AW

Craig Noble

Clark Moaore
Jonathan Medd
Gerard Keating
Gregor Methven
Christopher Vergo
Allan Cant
Norman MacLeod

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

O~ A WN

1stR

Scott Nelson

lan Rawlinson
James Kenny
Graham Low
Neil Gordon
Kevin Calder
Campbell McNeil
Euan Stewart

Bruce McKay

W/PY
E/CE
M/CD
E/CE
W/CE
E/GS
W/DS
W/HB

W/MB
W/CG
E/IH
W/ML
W/SG
K/UN
M/CD
N/SD

W/SG
X/UN
E/WB
N/AN
X/UN
W/GH
W/PY
M/CD

N/AD

5456
6273
6445
5573
5369
5145
10638
6935

10730
6468
5680
4529

12475

12483
5343

11129

7531
10862
7537
3978
9978

7488 |

33901
6711

4946

70
70
69
69
69
63
70
69

69
69
69
69
69
69
70
69

69
70
69
69
69
59
69
69

69

1.13.8
1.11.9
1.10.4
1.07.3
1.08.6
1.11.0
13135
1.14.5

1337
1.11.4
1.10.3
1.06.2
1.07.4
1.10.8
1.12.8
1.14.4
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EVENT 5— GIRLS 14/15— 100m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Aberdeen: 1.08.31

Heat No. 1

Darlene Agnew
Kirstin Skinner
Arlene Ewing
Julie Roberts
Sarah Wylie
Sharon McAlear

Julie Cummings

Heat No. 2

Jane Alexander
Jane McClure
Amanda Donald
Catherine Verreydt
Jill Ewing

Gillian Higgins
Clare Longford
Kirsti Robertson

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

O-NoO s WN

Caren Clacher
Stacey Hoare
Edna-Jane Findlay
Gillian Bone
Laura Still

lona McPherson
Elain Rutherford
Claire Williams

Heat No. 4

Lane 1

O~ W

Fiona Meenan
Elaine Rennie
Fiona Reid

Anna Ratcliff
Donna Adam
Caroline Dunn
Heather Pringle
Allison Cruickshank

M. Milarski
Gillian Colligan
Fiona Wright
Fiona McDougall

W/DN
E/WB
W/PY
W/DS
X/UN
W/CG

W/PY

N/AN
W/AR
E/CE

N/AN
W/PY
W/SG
W/PY
W/CE

W/KH
M/CD
W/AR
W/PY
N/AN
N/AN
E/BS

M/CD

W/CG
W/BL

E/WB

X/UN

W/SG
W/HB

W/MB
N/TL

E/BG
W/CD
N/AD
E/IH

9347
4659
6536
10637
8923
5843

8426

8978
7496
5138
4943
6548
7529
5854
6390

6108
5548
5380
6060
4019
8977
7178
8163

6543
7421
6206
9855
5373
9263
10729
10861

10990
12315
7317
8713

70
69
70
69
69
70

69

69
70
70
69
69
70
70
63

69
69
69
70
69
69
70
69

70
70
70
70
69
70
70
69

70
70
69
69

1.20.0
1.17.5
1.15.6
1.12.6
1.14.8
1.16.8
1.185

—
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— et —h h e
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[l el
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1.19.3
1.17.3
1.14.9
1.09.5
1.14.0
1.16.2
1.18.0
1.20.3
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EVENT 6 — BOYS 12/13 — 200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY HEATS
Championship Record: Martin Rebertson, Largs & District: 2.26.97

Heat No. 1

Lane 1 David Kidd
Andrew May
Steven Wright
Simon Kane
Scott McKinlay
Michael Swan
Graeme Sneddon

o~Nou s wn

Heat No. 2

Lane 1 Geoffrey Mill
Duncan Watson
Steven Saunders
Andrew Buchanan
Alan Duffield
Craig White
Martin Cooper
Alasdair Ross

W~ s wWwN

Heat No. 3

Lane 1 Jonathan Kerr
Garry Bryce
Peter McArthur
John Thompson
Matthew Smith
Andrew Gould
James Fox
Colin Dupre

Do swn

W/AR
M/CD
N/AD
X/UN
W/BL
W/FO
W/LA

E/FS
M/AS
N/AN
W/SG
E/CE
W/AR
E/CE
W/AR

E/WB
E/BS
W/SG
W/PY
W/MB
W/FO
W/EK
W/DN

10035
10210
7320
12586
6408
8890
8475

11944
8586
10476
8860
7459
5603
7480
8204

12988
8008
8859
8723
9312
8442

10717
8099

72
72
71
71
72
71
71

71
72
71
71
71
71
71
71

71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71

2.49.5
2.48.5
2.449
2.38.2
2.40.0
2.46.1
2488

2494
2.47.4
2.43.5
2.38.1
2.39.8
2.46.0
2.48.8
2513

2494
2.47.2
2.40.9
2.343
2.383
2455
2.48.7
2.51.0

EVENT 7 — GIRLS 12/13 —200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY HEATS

Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Moray District: 2.30.17

Heat No. 1

Lane 1 Lesley Haig
Carol Donaldson
Kim Roberts
Ann Marie Griffin
Susan Law
Joanne Jordan
Jennifer Small
Diana Watson

O~ AWK

Heat No. 2

Line 1 Tracy McGhee
Lucy Hall

Fiona Black
Fiona Pattillo
Treena Giles
Susy Bell

Kerri Mclntosh
Michelle Marshall

O~ WM

Heat No. 3

Lane 1 Jill Hunter

Elaine Pollock
Lynne Salmond
Shona Louise Smart
Lynne Dalgleish
Kathryn Alexander
Valerie Weatherley
Elma Alexander

o~ BWR

1stR
2ndR

Vicky Byers
Pamela Szaranek

EVENT 8 — GIRLS 14/15— 100m BREASTSTROKE HEATS

E/KY

M/CD
W/DS
X/UN
E/WR
W/BL
W/FO
W/AR

N/PD
X/UN
W/SG
N/AN
N/AN
N/AN
N/TO
W/CD

E/CE

WI/CE
W/FO
X/UN
X/UN
W/CD
E/WR
M/AL

X/UN
E/FS

7183
5345
11469
10639
9518
12308
9357
6490

7912
12935
9531
7310
6157
8981
7816
11342

8926
8488
8441
10180
12481
9260
5671
6847

10206
8851

71
il
71
71
7l
71
72
71

71
72
71
71
71
71
71
71

71
71
i
71
71
71
71
72

71
71

2.50.6
2.48.5
2.46.3
2.39.3
2.44.4
2.47.0
2.49.0
2.50.7

2.50.3
2.48.2
2458
2379
2435
2.46.6
2.49.0
2.50.7

2.49.5
2.47.8
2.45.0
2.35.3
2418
2.46.5
2.48.6
2.50.7

2.50.8
o1

Championship Record: Maureen Campbell, Cumbernauld: 1.15.86

Heat No. 1
Lane 1 Sandra McArthur
2 Shirley Smith
3 Sarah Grant
4 Anna Ratcliff
5 Jill Scott
6 Jane Alexander
7 Stacey Hoare
8 Sandra Cameron

N/PD
W/CD
E/IG
X/UN
W/MB
N/AN
M/CD
W/KH

5955
6600
9184
9855
9345
8978
5541
6128

69
69
70
70
70
69
69
70

U S R Y e
Ro R fo hofo bR
00 Oy i =2 =4 () ON =
comNoowL®

Heat No. 2

Lane 1 Catriona Williams
Emma Sheils

J. Durie

Laura Still
Stephanie Forrester
Carolyn McKellican
Colleen Christie
Jessie Anderson

O~ AW

Heat No. 3

Lane 1 Nikki Donaldson
Angela Allan
Jane Hislop

Lyn Cowie

Lynn Forbes
Andrean Duffy
Karen Shaw
Nicola Taylor

WO s WR

Heat No. 4
Lane 1 Jacqueline Whalen
Julie Lawrie
Lindsay White
Stephanie Watson
Elaine Cooper
Sharon Gilfillan
Susan Johnston
Ann Brown
Swim Off: 3rd Reserve -
1stR Shona Cruickshank
2nd R Shona Smith
3rd R Audrey Browning
3rd R Sonia Williamson
5th R Hazel Clark

[+ B = R G B L 5 N )

M/CD
E/HM
E/IG

N/AN
N/AN
M/CD
W/SG
W/CG

L/LR

N/AN
E/WB
W/GH
W/CE
W/CG
W/DD
N/AN

E/IH
E/WB
E/FS
W/AR
E/CE
M/CD
N/FB
W/DN

N/PD
E/HM
W/CD
N/AN
E/BS

9042
9528
4636
4019
7318
6884
6828
12217

7187
10398
6212
8658
7494
8413
8052
3798

8063
6216
10040
4234
5002
5518
7899
5447

7920
8216
11343
104186
7923

70
69
70
69
69
70
70
70

1.27.5
1.25.3
1.23.0
1.18.0
1.21.6
1.24.5
1.26.5
1.28.4

69
70
70
70
70
70
69
70

)

il Ll Vg - ol el el

R &0 o s =
BOSDBN G

Mownoow=w

70
70
63
69
69
70
69

P N et - e (i
MRNRNRMN NN
00 L Lo =0 L5 D et
= 00O = WD~ = -

70
70
70
63
70

1.28.9
1.28.0
1.295
1.29.5
1.29.6

EVENT 9 —BOYS 16/17 —4 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY HEATS

Championship Record: N.C.R.: 1.55.59

Heat No. 1

Lane 2 Arnhall

Midas A.S.C.
Alloa

Larkhall Avondale
Inverleith
Cumbernauld

~SNoosw

Heat No. 2
Lane 2 Aberdeen
3 City of Dundee
4 Paisley "A"
5 Warrender Baths
6 Stirling
7 Paisley “B"

Lane 1

M/AL
E/MS
W/AA
W/LA
E/IN

W/CD

N/AN
M/CD
W/PY
E/WB
W/SG
W/PY

EVENT 11— BOYS 16/17 400m FREESTYLE — FASTEST HEAT

(Declared Winner)

Lane 1 Calum Glenny
lan Lewis

Kevin Taylor
David Rennie
David Mathieson
David Charles
lan Cameron
Neil Sutherland

O~ WN

W/PY
E/FS

N/AN
W/BL
N/AN
W/SG
N/AN
W/PY

7043
5153
2839
7420
3559
3810
4487
8429

68
67
68
67
67
67
67
67

4.239
4.23.2
4.20.2
4.154
4.19.9
4.23.1
4238
4246






SESSION 2 — FRIDAY 22nd JUNE 1984 — 2.00 p.m.

EVENT 1—BOYS 11 & UNDER 100m FREESTLYE HEATS

Championship Record: Scott Jackson, Unattached: 1.05.83 Heat No. 3
Lane 1 Elaine Jeffrey W/KK 8773 73 1.32.2
Heat No. 1 2 Marian Wilson E/KY 12917 731.30.5
Lane 1 Kevin Waight E/IH 9733 4 11898 ioaicans 3 Heather McQuillen W/DS 10478 73 1.27.9
2 Alasdair Pullan N/AN 7278 73 FA8B3 i 4 LynsayJaneSmart X/UN 12480 73 1.27.2
3 Neil Gray M/CD 8921 73 1159  .coevenen 5 Fiona MacAlpine W/00 10916 73 1.198
4 Scott Bernard W/GH 9360 73 1.136  ......... R o O o,
5 Hanson Pottinger N/OY- 7332 73 T M5 ... 7 Susan Julius N/AN 9333 73 1.31.1
6 Neil Jackson NTO 82471 73 LA22  oeneann 8 * Alison Fenwick N/CO 9450 73 1.344
7 Scott Milson E/IH 9095 73 189 i
N N S SR T £, M S R Heat No. 4
Lane 1 Nicola Clarke W/BL 10706 73 1.31.9
Heat No. 2 2 LynnRawlinson X/UN 11461 73 1.29.7
Lane 1 James Mulraney W/AA 10840 73 1.19.7  .eeunnn.. 3 Lesley Kirk W/CD 12321 73 1.27.5
2 Paul Higginbotham W/ED 11344 73 1.18.1  ......... 4 Sonia Nicholls W/ML 11739 73 1.19.2
3 Kenneth Carmichael W/DS 11366 73 1.1569 ......... 5 Susan Campbell E/CE 11493 73 1.27.0
4 Derek Miller W/BL 9993 73 1.126 ......... 6 Carolyne Hawkins E/HN 11665 73 1.285
5 Robbie Allam W/DN 11518 73 1.144  ......... 7 Lynda Ronaldson M/MS 9499 73 1.31.1
6 Peter Hamilton W/ED 11861 73 1170 saaviuns 8 Caroline MacFaralane E/WB 9512 73 1.335
7 Andrew Betts N/AD 12090 73 1189  .........
R e R I e A s e R S S 1st R Nicola MacLeod E/BS 11011 73 1.349
2nd R Alison Kemp E/IH 9009 73 1.35.1
Heat No. 3 3rdR Jacquelyn McCabe E/FS 11207 73 1.35.2
Lane 1 Anthony Whalen E/IH 9497 73 1198  coioiaeen 4th R Mandy Neal E/IH 9719 74 1.35.3
2 Darran Smith M/AS 10184 73 1179  .........
3 Gavin Jack M/MH 12718 73 1.15.7  ......... EVENT 3— BOYS 14/15 4 x 50m FREESTYLE RELAY HEATS
4 Kenny Munro NIEB 11738 73 11191 coieeencs Championship Record: N.C.R. 1.45.88
5 Gary MacFarlane W/BY 106848 73 11144 i 3
6 Stephen Farquhar E/CN 12862 73 1170  ...eeu... Heat No. 1
7 David Mitchell W/LD 11539 73 1.187  ......... Lane 1 Cumbernauld W/CD
8 Hamish Allison E/IH 10572 73 320000 i 2 Kilmarnock W/KK
3 Inverleith A. E/IH
Heat No. 4 4 FinsC.S.C E/FS
Lane 1 Barry Gault B/EN T 0768 73 115 uaannaih 5 MidasA.S.C. E/MS
2 Jason Duncan N/AN 11141 73 1179  ......... 6 Aberdeen N/AN
3 Kevin Young WD 11911 73 LI585 e 7 Incas E/IG
4 Tom Griffith N/EN . 9770 73 08T iivosee
5 David Graham W/PY 11570 73 1.14.2  ......... Heat No. 2
6 Stewart Bisley WIMB 11620 73 1163  iavanass Lane 2 Kirkintilloch W/KH
7 Scott Moir M/CD: 10644 73 TI8T i 3 Warrender E/WB
8 Tommy McNight W/BL 10701 73 1.200 ......... 4 Glenrothes E/GS
5 Stirling A.S.C. W/SG
Heat No. 5 6 Arnhall M/AL
Lane 1 Graeme Semple W/KH 11636 73 1.190 .........
2 Stuart Lochray WUEY 11023 713 1377 caeiiane: Heat No. 3
3 Russell Dodson N/EN 10372 73 L1460 e Lane 1 Heart of Midlothian E/HM
4 Sam Ferguson W/PY 10650 73 1105 ......... 2 Hamilton Baths A.S.C. W/HB
5 David Griffin XN 12882 74 1140 | oiiiceaes 3 Motherwell W/ML
6 Robert Edmond WD 11902 _ 73 T8l  coviiiis 4 Paisley A.S.C W/PY
7 Lee Philip N/AN 10546 73 1.184 ......... 5 City of Dundee S. M/CD
8 Steven Leitch E/WB 9519 74 1.199 ......... 6 Inverleith B E/IH
Swim Off: 1st Reserve : 7 Grangemough W/GH
1stR Jonathon Hall ENL 10220, 730 12617 L.iiieaee
1stR Scott Loughran W/LD 11904 73 1.20.1 - ... ... EVENT 4 — GIRLS 14/15 4 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY HEATS
1stR Mark Simpson E/GS 10766 73 1201  .oeveies Championship Record: Aberdeen A.S.C: 2.09.37
2ndR Keith Inglis E/BD 11796 73 1.206  .........
3rd R William McArthur W/SG 10658 73 1.209°  aciaiens Heat No. 1.
4th R David Watt WBL 10700, 73 %21 - Leicriges Lane 2 Barra. Swim Team  E/BS
3 City of Glasgow W/CG
EVENT 2 — GIRLS 11 & UNDER 100m BACKSTROKE HEATS 4 Dunoon W/DN
Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Moray District: 1.15.57 5 Heartof Midlothian E/HM
6 Inverleith E/IH
Heat No.1 7 Warrender E/WB
Lane 1 Julie Cassidy W/E 10897 73 1332 ...
2 Lynn Mackenzie E/WB 9511 73 1306 ......... Heat No. 2
3 J.Cairns E/BG 10995 73 1283 s Lane 1 Paisley AS.C.A. W/PY
4 Gaynor Stewart W/PY 11572 73 1260 ......... 2 MidasA.S.C. E/MS
5 Heather Keeting N/SB 7206 73 1273  .iciawmas 3 Hamilton Baths A.S.C. W/HB
6 Alison Dunn W/HB. 10617 73 1298 ..ocuvi 4 Carnegie S.C. E/CE
7 Kirsty Greenlees W/CG 9612 73 1317  ......... 5 Ayr W/AR
8 Caroline Taylor N/PD 8684 73 13848  .oueieees 6 Aberdeen A. N/AN
7 City of Dundee B. M/CD
Heat No. 2
Lane 1 Julie Romano WIPY 502880 73 1327  ciasseses Heat No. 3
2 Johan Ray N/PD 10961 73 1.306  ......... Lane 1 Paisley A.S.C. B. W/PY
3 Judith Barber N/TL 9630 73 1.28.1 ......... 2 Stirling A.S.C. W/SG
4 Elizabeth Burns ZIUN - -9978 73 1248 ....... 3 Kirkintilloch W/KH
e N N A B RS SR & e s e RO A 4 Monifeith M/MH
6 Fiona Hutcheson NAAN 7233573 1296 ..o 5 Cumbernauld W/CD
7 Wendy Mclntosh N/EB 11786 74° 1317  ..cooceaen _ 6 Aberdeen B. N/AN
8 Janet MacLean E/WB 11826 73 1346 ......... 7 City of Dundee B. M/CD




EVENT 5 — BOYS 16/17 200m BREASTSTROKE — EVENT 8 — GIRLS 12/13 200m FREESTYLE HEATS
STRAIGHT FINAL (Event 13) Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Moray District: 2.11.02
Championship Record: Paul Gallacher, Kirkcaldy: 2.34.11

Heat No. 1
EVENT 6 — GIRLS 16/17 200m BREASTSTROKE HEATS Lane 1 L_auraMiller W/AR 8490 71 2302 .........
Championship Record: Maureen Campbell, Cumbernauld: 2.46.74 2 Fiona Black WIEE  O5d SP I RBaRE L L
3 Susy Bell N/AN - 8981 71 2268 - i
Heat No. 1 4 Kerri Mackintosh N/TO = 7816 F17:2221007 <. \.enen
T N T e L T e e T e T e i e L e 5 Ann-Marie Griffin X/UN 10839 71 2227 iccueees
2 Dawn Strathearn W/GH 5008 68 3.11.4 ......... 6 Lucy Hall X/UN 12935 T e i
3 Margaret Glancy M/CD 8513 68 2577 ......... 7 Kim Roberts W/DS 11469 71 2300 .........
4 Nicola Geddes N/AN 4945 67 2484 ......... 8 Ann McLaren W/HB 10615 71 2309 ...v.oeess
5 Alison McKellican M/CD 5217 68 2527 .........
6 Lee Cockburn E/IH 4568 68 3.008 ......... Heat No. 2
7 Katrina Massie E/DS 4156 B8 3.17.0  .ivivvvns Lane 1 Claire Cummins E/GS 107638 J2 2302 Lo
L I A S WAL T I 2 Valerie Weatherly WIWB 6671 1 223 Loiese
3 Elaine Pollock W/CE 8488 71 2240 .........
Heat No. 2 4 Tracy McGhee N/PD 9932 74 2282 oo
ey [ AN TS N A R TURCE e 5 Shonalouise Smart X/UN 10180 71 2226 .........
2 Fiona Finlayson N/TO 5495 68 3044  ......... 6 Seonald Anderson E/IG e e (RSt 2 T S s
3 Wendy Smart E/FS 3484 B7 2564 iiiiiiis 7 JoanneJordan W/BL 12308 - 71 2296 .... ...
4 Lorraine Wheatley W/EK 8707 68 2460  ......... 8 Janice Craig W/CE 6968 712303 .oiiuis
5 Derna Campbell W/FO 6607 68 2486 .........
6 Hazel Whike E/HM 3450 67 2587 ......... Heat No. 3
7 Gillian Ellis W/SA 6B17 67 3142 ........- Lane 1 Jill Campbell N/AN - 6156 71 2300  maauoan
B s A i a s S St W IR s s AT 2 Kerry Welding N/AN 8308 71 2272 .........
3 Michelle Marshall W/CE: 11342 #1 2230 Tiiieeesns
EVENT 7— BOYS 14/15 100m FREESTYLE HEATS 4 Fiona Pattillo NZAN - 7310 21 24085 L
Championship Record: Graeme Wilson, Carnegie: 55.77 5 Treena Giles N/AN 6157 71 2224 .........
6 Kathryn Alexander W/CD 9260 71 227.0 .........
Heat No. 1 7 Carol Donaldson M/CD: 5345 71 2288 ViuiwEln
Lane 1 Richard McDonald E/GS 6664 69 1.026 ......... 8 Susan Law E/WB, 9518 71 23024 .........
2 Norman McLeod N/SD 11128 69 1016 .........
3 Jack Brown W/SG 9530 69 1.009 ......... 1stR Diana Watson W/AR 6490 71 2314 .........
4 Gerard Keating W/ML 4529 69 593  ......... 1stR Jane Powell N/AQ 8629 71 2316 lond...
5 Gregor Methven W/SG 12475 69 1.00.2 .........
6 lain Lasseter E/CE BH8 70 1012 s EVENT 9 —BOYS 11 & UNDER 100m FREESTYLE FINAL
7 James McCall W/HB 8045 69 1.020 ......... L e i s
8 JohnBrand W/GH 5724 69 1.029 ......... g ----------------------------------------------------
Heat No. 2 L NN S i O
Lane 1 John Dyce X/UN 13000 69 1.024 ......... e SRS O e R R S e T
2 lain Welsh E/EH 3348 70 1016  ......... G vl alibeal a L e g s e e e R s B
3 lain Teaz W/CE 5369 69 1.008 ......... e s o it e b i AT | sy (e e s
4 Graham Low N/AN 3978 69 586  ....o.... e R e A o S e S AT et
5 Martin Lee E/FS 4516 69 1.00.2  ......... R OOE e N Tl e critn s o e s Tait i e as) o ataiale ol TAel St s tos
6 lan Rawlinson X/UN 10862 70 1.01.1 . ........
7 Kevin Calder W/GH 7488 69 1.019 ......... EVENT 10 — GIRLS 11 & UNDER 100m BACKSTROKE FINAL
8 Desmond Haggarty W/PY 5456 70 1.028 ......... Lane;l2 ................................................
Heat No.3 e e S ol ey S e o Gl o e
Lane 1 Euan Stewart M/CD 6711 69 1.02.2 .....cee. e e T T e kA e AR e
2 Gary Stewart E/GS 5145 63 10156 ......... B i e i e e LS et hiel o SR e e s
3 Campbell McNeil W/PY 3901 69 1.00.7 ......... TH e e e P e T et e A o
4 Gary Watson ElES: 6315 69 B84, areaaeees o i R A s e ok e e o el S e
5 James Kenny E/WB 7537 69 598  ......... R R e e T e L R
6 Neil Gordon X/UN 9978 63 1.01.1  ......... RESBING: .ot s esiieas. SiRhen | Tos Siiaiie esaeie
7 David Noon E/IH 6681 69 1.018 .........
8 Bruce McKay N/AD 4946 69 1.027  ......... EVIIE-NT1;I—BOYS 14/15 4 x 50m FREESTYLE RELAY FINAL
ANE T i e e e R rseE Rl T e s
Heat No. 4 O o, L INCEN R . M e N L i
Lane 1 Craig Jeffrey W/KK 8121 69 1.020 ......... D i e a2l s e e siete b s e eeisiaes
2 Clarke Moare W/CG 6468 69 1.01.4 ......... M A e e e R S i s
3 Neil Hudghton N/A 9550 69 1.004 ......... L SR R S
4 Paul Smith E/CE 5573 69 568  ......... B st imsiaia | dheiie eeseeas i waiEohes (G e
5 Alistair lrwin W/DS 10638 70 597  ......... T e AP WM ENON 2o fr el BT r e = e i M e s
6 Stuart Dickson EMB 10666 70 1.009  ......... T R e
7 AlanCant M/CD 5343 70 1.01.7 wuurnnn. BEGOING s stimian i ey cowidalaon i foaieasasn e
8 Kevin Smart E/IH 6163 B89 EBORA: .iciieee
Swim Off: (2nd, 3rd) & (4th & 5th) Reserves EVENT 12 — GIRLS 14/154 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY FINAL
1stR Kevin McMurray W/HB 6935 69 1.03.0 ......... EBRR T woihimainumioninns . st s s mehisisle vl i
2ndR Colin Taylor W/PY 9384 70 1.031  ......... 2 Covveeaneesaans sasshe) isssss s us sk (aan s aas
3rdR Craig Robertson M/CD: 10164 69 1D31 ... B e et sE S oeseseal tan s s s eesisivie
4th R Colin Reekie E/GS 6147 69 1032 ......... ;S R D R e e S e R U
5th R Scott Nelson W/SG . 7531 893082 = . ... g ------------------------------------------------
T it s e, e e i R e RS
e e L e e e e fe e A HI L wle o mc s SN Bl






SESSION 3 — FRIDAY 22nd JUNE 1984 — 6.30 p.m.

EVENT 1—BOYS 11 & UNDER 100m BREASTSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Gary Watson, Cardenden: 1.24.73

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

W~ s WM

Graeme Semple
Barry Gault
Stuart Horsburgh
Hanson Pottinger
Stewart Bisley
Alasdair Pullan
Robert Edmond
Scott Milson

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

o~ AWM

Sam Chrisopherson
Sam Ferguson
Scott Hay

Kenneth Carmichael
Darran Smith

Euan Mclnnes
Stuart Lochray
Gary MacFarlane

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

o~ WM

Keith Inglis
Jason Duncan
David Adams
Neil Jackson
David Griffith
Kevin Young
Graeme Tait
Scott Moir

Heat No. 4

Lane 1

O~ aWN

1stR
2ndR
3rdR
4th R

Steven Cullen
Tom Griffith
Tommy McNight
David Graham
Robert Robson
Dominic Sheils
David Lang
Geoff Bates

Kevin Mclntosh

Richard Malcolmson

Kenny Munro
Lee Philip

W/KH
N/EN
E/FS
N/OY
W/MB
N/AN
W/LD
E/IH

E/HM
W/PY
W/MB
W/DS
M/AS
E/MS
W/PY
W/PY

E/BD
N/AN
W/HH
N/YO
X/UN
W/LD
E/MS
M/CD

W/KH
N/EN
W/BL
W/PY
E/CE
E/HM
W/DD
M/AS

N/FB
E/CE

N/FB
N/AN

11636
9768
11943
7332
11620
7278
11902
9015

10229
10650
11624
11366
10184

8529
11023
10648

11796
11141
11350

9241
12482
11911
12924
10644

12827

9770
10701
11570
10979
10579

10183

11757
12873
11736
10546

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
74
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
73
75
73
73

73
73
73
73

1.43.6
1.41.6
1.38.2
1.22.4
1.34.9
1.40.1
1.42.4
1.44.10

1.43.6
1.41.4
1.37.8
1.31.8
1.34.4
1.39.8
1.42.2
1.44.0

oo

Shigd = b o0 el
B8RRI SEE
~NWD W WS =W

EVENT 2 — GIRLS 14/15 200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY HEATS
Championship Record: Fiona Davies, Paisley: 2.29.22

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

WU sWN

Lorna Marjoribanks
Janice Russell
Gillian Higgins
Julie Roberts
Sarah Wylie

Karen Peace

Nicola Taylor

Elain Rennie

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

O~ & WK

Jane Hislop

lona McPherson
Elaine Cooper
Stephanie Watson
Sharon Gilfillan
Lynda McAllister
Stacey Hoare
Fiona McDougall

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

WD AWM

Caroline Dunn
Andrean Duffy
Donna Adam
Anna Ratcliff

Lyn Cowie

Dawn Philip
Amanda Donald
Sandra McArthur

W/FO
W/SG
W/SG
W/DS
X/UN
W/DS
N/AN
W/BL

E/WB
N/AN
E/CE
W/AR
M/CD
W/CD
M/CD
E/IH

W/HB
W/CG
W/SG
X/UN
W/GH
N/AN
E/CE

N/PD

8440
6819
7529
10637
9923
12803
3798
7421

6212
8977
5002
4234
5518
6928
5541
6713

9263
8413
5373
9855
8658
7376
5138
5955

69
70
70
69
69
70
70
70

70
69
69
69
70
69
69
69

70
70
69
70
70
69
70

59

2.46.1
2422
2.40.9
2.33.3
2393
2.31.37
2.44.0
2.47.3

2449
2422
2.40.6
2.32.9
2.36.4
2.41.30

Heat No. 4

Lane 1

O~NHU LW

Allison Cruickshank
Jill Ewing
Stephanie Forrester
Catherine Verreyot
Laura Still

Arlene Ewing

Jane Alexander
Jane McClure

Pamela Davidson
Fiona Wright
Morag Cunning
Sarah Grant
Lindsay White

N/TL

W/PY
N/AN
N/AN
N/AN
W/PY
N/AN
W/AR

M/CD
M/AD
W/DN
E/IG
E/FS

10861
6548
7318
48943
4019
6536
8978
7496

5218
7317
6524
9184
10040

69
69
69
69
69
70
69
70

69
69
70
70
69

244586
2414
2.39.8
2316
2.34.2
2.411
2429
2.46.2

2.47.5
2.47.6
2484
2.49.0
2.49.8

EVENT 3 —BOYS 12/13 100m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Colin Spence, N.C.R.: 1.08.2

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

W~ aWN

Russell Adam
Euan Burgess
Colin Strachan
Craig White
Raymond Bentinck
Andrew Grant
Jason Rooney

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

o~ EWwN

Stewart Gibson
Paul Richardson
Garry Bryce
Peter McArthur
Andrew May
Duncan Watson
Simon Kane
Jonathan Kerr

Heat No. 3

Colin Smith

lain Wynn
Michael Cochran
Alan Duffield
James Fox
Rognvald Omand
Colin Dupre

D. Hannan

Heat No. 4

Lane 1

G~ W

Barry Jameson
lan Gardiner
Andrew Buchanan
John Thompson
Matthew Smith
Damion Douglass
David Gammie
Steven Saunders

Swim Off: 1st Reserve

1stR
1stR
2ndR
3rdR
4th R

Rune Alteras
Bruce Drummond
Alan Macintyre
Andrew Anderson
Graeme Sneddon

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

O~ B W

Kirsty Robson
Kerry Welding
Valerie Weathervev
Lucy Hall

Angela McLeish
Mandy Simpson
Alison Sheppard
Rona Mackenzie

E/KY
E/IH
M/PP
W/AR
M/AD
W/GH
W/BL

E/MS
W/FO
E/BS

W/SG
M/CD
M/AS
X/UN
E/WB

N/AN
E/WB
N/AN
E/CE

W/EK
N/QY
W/DN
E/BG

W/BL
W/MB
W/SG
W/PY
W/MB
W/ML
N/AD
N/AN

N/AN
E/CE
E/BS
E/BS
WI/LA

E/CE
N/AN
E/WB
X/UN
W/LA
N/PD
W/MB
E/WB

7146
8096
5956
5603
7325
10880
5810

8539
9823
8008
8859
10210
8586
12586
12988

8363
5363
7258
7458
10717
5909
8099
10992

9264
10732
8860
8723
9312
5809
8327
10476

8885
11496
10563

8448

8475

10978
8308
5671

12935
7868
5957
9885
6923

71
71
71
71
71
71
71

72
71
72
71

71
71
71

71
71
71
71
71
71
72
71

71
72
72
71
71

EVENT 4 GIRLS 12/13 100m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Moray District: 1.09.37

71
71
71
72
71
71
72
71
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Heat No. 2

Lane 1

oO~NOO AW

Caroline Lawrie
Joanne Jordan
Lindsay McDonald
Laura Miller
Claire Cummins
Kerri Maclintosh
Gillian Dorricott
Catriona Inglis

Heat No. 3

Lane1

o~ bWl

Tracy McGhee
Pamela Hill
Pamela Szaranek
Shona Smart
Lynne Salmond
Kim Roberts
Elaine Paul

Jill Campbell

Heat No. 4

Lane 1

o~ s WwR

Craig Jeffrey

Clark Moore
Richard McDonald
Graham Low
David Noon

Neil Hudghton
Christopher Vergo
Gordon Horsburgh

Swim Off: 3rd Reserve

1stR
2ndR
3rdR

3rd R Rossane MacQueen
EVENT 5 —BOYS 14/15 100m BUTTERFLY HEATS

Lisa Anderson
Beverley Dow
Jane Powell

E/WB
W/BL
N/AN
W/AR
E/GS

M/TO
W/HB
W/ML

N/DD
E/CE
E/IS
X/UN
W/FO
W/DS
W/CD
N/AN

W/KK
W/CG
E/GS
N/AN
E/IN
N/AN
X/UN
E/FS

M/MH
E/CE
N/TO
M/MH

9117
12308
9336
8490
10763
7816
10622
10081

7912
9266
8851
10180
8441
11469
11346
6156

8121
6468
6664
3978
5681
9550
12483
9860

9878
9975
8629
9880

72
7
72
71
72
7
71
71

71
71
71
71
72
71
72
71

69
69
69
69
69
69
69
70

72
72
31
7

8

o
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Championship Record: Peter Murphy, City of Glasgow: 1.00.65

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

o~ aWN

Stephen Gardiner
John Brand

lan Rawlinson
Mark Flanigan
Euan Stewart
lain Teaz

Gavin English
Allan Young

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

OO sWwN

Barry McMillan
Bruce McKay
Shaun Fleming
Desmond Haggery
James Kenny
Jonathan Medd
Graham Wishart
Tom Wingate

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

O~ A WN

Stuart Dickson
Stuart Albin
John Dyce

Paul Smith
Martin Lee
Gregor Methven
Jack Brown

lain Lasseter

Heat No. 4

Lane 1

W~ wWwN

Craig Jeffrey

Clark Moore
TRichard McDonald
Graham Low

David Nooty

Neil Hudghton
Christopher Vergo
Gordon Horsburgh

E/FS

W/GH
X/UN
W/BL
M/CD
W/CE
E/FS

W/PY

E/GS
N/AD
E/GS
W/PY
E/WB
E/IH
M/MS
W/AA

E/WB
M/CD
X/UN
E/CE
E/FS
W/SG
W/SG
E/CE

W/KK
W/CG
E/GS
N/AN
E/IN
N/AN
X/UN
E/FS

8850
5724
10862
3195
6711
5369
9776
10636

10774
4946
6663
5456
7537
5680

10122
6012

10665
6445
13000
5573
4516
12475
9530
6273

8121
6468
6664
3978
5681
9550
12483
9860

69
69
70
69
69
69
69
70

69
69
70
70
69
69
70
69

38338883

1.13.0
1.10.7
1.08.7
1.06.1
1.07.6
1.09.9
1.12.4
1.13.8

1.12.6
1.10.2
1.08.7
1.05.8
1.07.5
1.09.80

EVENT 6 — GIRLS 14/15 100m BUTTERFLY HEATS

Championship Record: Carole Lewis, Fins: 1.07.01

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

O~ WN

Hazel Clark

Lyn Cowie

Susan Bishop
Sarah Wylie

Jane Alexander
Stephanie Forrester
Amanda Donald
Elaine Rennie

Heat No. 2

Claire Williams
Edna-Jane Findlay
Sandra McArthur
Arlene Ewing
Sharon McAlear
Nancy Pople
Pamela Davidson
Laura Tough

Heat No. 3

Ishbel Murray
Elaine Cooper
Stacey Hoare
Anna Ratcliff
Jill Ewing
Laura Still
Kirstin Skinner
Helen Farr

Heat No. 4

Lane 1

o~

Fiona McDougall
Morag Cunning
Lynda McAllister
Catherine Verreudt
Dawn Philip
Shona Forrest
Lesley Wilson
Jennifer Durie

Swim Off: All Reserve Places

Shona Cruickshank
Sarah Grant
Evelyn Orr

Sonia Williamson
Fiona Wright

E/BS
W/GH
E/FS
X/UN
N/AN
N/AN
E/CE
W/BL

M/CD
W/AR
N/PD

W/PY
W/CG
W/PY
M/CD
W/CD

W/EK
E/CE

M/CD
X/UN
W/PV
N/AN
E/WB
W/HB

E/IH
W/DN
W/CD
N/AN
N/AN
W/HB
E/CE
E/IG

N/PD
E/IG

W/KK
N/AN
N/AD

7923
8658
5111
9923
8978
7318
5138
7421

8163
5390
5955
6536
5843
12456
5218
11347

7984
5002
5541
9855
6548
4019
4659
6398

6713
6524
6928
4943
7376
6396
6699
4636

7920

9184
4822
10416

7317

70
70
69
69
69
69
70
70

69
69
69
70
700
69
69
70

70
69
69
70
69
69
69
69

59
70
69
69
69
70
70
70

70
70
70
70
69

1.185
1.15.4
1437
.10.7
129
5.1
.16.5
435
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EVENT 7 — BOYS 16/17 100m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Paul Marshall, N.C.R.: 1.01.36

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

o~

Robert Farrands
Martin Sinclair
Allan Steel
Kevin Taylor
Angus McVicar
Mark Struthers
Neil Sutherland
David Waddell

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

O~ swN

Steven Hay
Michael Fraser
Stuart McTavish
Peter Kelly

lain Thomson
Douglas McDonald
Alastair Smith
Alan Dobbins

Heat No. 3

Calum Glenny
Graeme Keggie
Scott Leith

Wilson Ferguson
Derek Wilson
Alastair Williams
Alistair MacDonald
Michael Mulraney

N/AN
W/SG
E/GS
N/AN
W/PY
E/IH
WIPY
E/DS

E/KY

N/AD
E/WB
M/CD
E/EH

W/DN
W/LA
W/CD

W/PY
E/MS
M/CD
W/FO
N/LR
W/PY
E/BS
W/AA

6098
8432
8004
2839
8714
5015
8429
1100

10037
7304
5305
4488
4155
5446
3104
9261

7043
8534
4728
3344
4532
8430
5758
6010

BAEEBBBZ
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68

67

&

67

8

83AILB8
6 g o o
GNSSRESR

e B S e B C RN S 5 RS

SN o 20O
PRI BAON D
oMb NWD

PR (- S g g R
- b ) —h -
SMI'..H

O G =4 =400 e B L
woNDS oo



Heat No. 4

Lane 1 Graeme Miller N/AN 9470 67 1.147  .........
2 Stuart Hill M/CD 4655 68 1.115 .........
3 Anthony Rose W/PY 3829 68 1.081 .........
4 Bruce Foster M/CD 3569 67 1031 | .ooooiav
5 James Watt W/LA 6451 68 1.07.0 .........
6 Brian Johnston W/PY 6394 68 1102 . ..........
7 Nicholas Waterson W/CD 3600 68 1.124 .........
8 Alastair McKilligan W/AA 12128 68 1.155  .........

EVENT 8 — GIRLS 16/17 200m FREESTYLE HEATS
Championship Record: Ruth Gilfillan, City of Dundee: 2.05.68

Heat No. 1

Lane 1 Sarah Yeats M/CD 3304 68 22385 .........
2 Louise Longford WWIEY: B85S 68 . 2219 .iae..
3 Jill Mclntyre E/RSy- 53333 B 268 s
4 Sarah Inkson NAAN 0343 BF 21100
5 Denise MacDonald = W/BL 6371 67 2.156.2 .........
6 Susan Munro UN 12240 61 2280 e
7 Elizabeth Atkinson E/IG Boi6: 68 2228 o niesiiy

Heat No. 2

Lane 1 Nicola Cochrane N/AN 2386 87 2231  ..iceesns
2 Gillian Brown NHB 5501 68 2232 aivissveran
3 Wilma Goodwin W/BL =A4997 BB 2167 - iuieaie
4 Ruth Gilfillan MICD:= 3468. 67 . 2039 . .. iiveinn
5 Shona Cowie NIPE 23026 B8 2125 o coeaeas
6 Deena Campbell WHFG 6607 B8 2200 . weanecais
7 Ann Reid E/NIB 3605 68. . 2228, 8. Seeses
8 Ailleen Shaw WIBL. . 4892 B8 22386 - svssens

EVENT 9—BOYS 11 & UNDER 100m BREASTSTROKE FINAL

EVENT 13 —BOYS 14/15 100m BUTTERFLY FINAL



SESSION 4 — SATURDAY 23rd JUNE 1984 —9.30 a.m.

EVENT 1—BOYS 11 & UNDER 100m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Thomas Barret, Motherwell: 1.15.10

Heat No. 1 Heat No. 4
Lane 1 Kevin Mcintosh N/EB 19757 73 1.340- ........ Lane 1 Laura Still N/AN 4019 (B9 =F0BH VL sk
2 Anthony Whalen E/IH 9427 I3 1BIE e 2 Susan Bishop E/FS SITT B EOb I e
3 Chris. Steedman E/CE 12870 78 128400 ool 3 Janice Russell W/SE 681990 1041 S..gioas
4 Neil Gray MER: 8921 23 1232 S 4 Linda Donnelly W/HB 4367 69 1.00.1 ... .....
5 Jason Duncan N/AN - 11341 73 L2  laosmisses 5 Catherine Verreydt N/AN ‘4943 89 10381 — Hlicx:
6 Barry Gault N/EN. 9768 78 13007  .ooioono 6 Jane McClure W/AR 7496 70 1.046  .........
7 Peter Hamilton W/EBS 861573 1328 ~ .. 00 7 Lesley Wilson E/CE 6699 70 41063 .......-
8 Keith Ingis EBD. 19796 73 1385 e 8 Gillian Bone W/PY 6060 70 1.6689 .0 5N
Heat No. 2 1stR Caren Clacher WIKH 8108 B9 T3 " iieana
Lane 1 Kevin Young W/LD  CHISND 3 E3TE S B 2ndR Allison Cruickshank N/TL 10861 63 1075 .........
2 Andrew Betts N/AD 32000 73 13Vb- ooeaiver 3rdR JaneHislop E/WB 16212 70 HORET T coaie
3 Darran Smith M/AS 10184 73 1286 ......... 4th R Nicola Taylor N/AN 3798 70 V077 . ........
4 Tom Griffith N/EN QIO T3 LTRSS Veooaiii
5 Scott Bernard W/GH 'S360: 73 1.268 . ...oveme EVENT 3 —BOYS 16/17 100m BUTTERFLY HEATS
6 Malcolm Smith E/IH a6 4 L6 i Championship Record: Graeme Wilson, Carnegie: 58.74
7 Mark Simpson E/GS W0J66 73 LIXI LNAEN
8 William McArthur W/SG 10659 73 1345 ......... Heat No. 1
Lane 1 Steven Hay E/KY 0837 67 HE h e
Heat No. 3 2 Samuel McBeth MWHEGY 9213 o a2
Lane 1 David Watt W/BL 10700 73 1334 Slvo ... 3 Stuart McTavish E/WB 5305 68 1056 .........
2 Scott Milson E/IH 9015 73 1313 oeanaess 4 lan Cameron N/ZAN! 4487 671818~ .5, ..
3 Kenneth Carmichael W/DS 11366 73 1.28.2 ......... 5 lain Cox W/SG' 16820 67 TO49" ... ...
4 Stewart Bisley W/MB 11620 73 1214  ......... 6 Brian Hughes W/HB® 5354 68 1003 —i.as
5 Alasdair Pullan NZAN - 7278 73 1258 iivoeoe 7 Anthony Rose N/PYE S9829 68" Il = .. ...
6 J.Burnett EIBG TEED. 73 1303 e 8 lan Auld W/LA 4515 68 1.13.3 .........
7 Brian Lindsay WHIE - B34 74 1318 “oivevvns
8 Graeme Semple W/KH 11636 73 1343 ..osasees Heat2
Lane 1 Andrew Brown E/IH SE71 68 1AES i
Heat No. 4 2 David Hutton W/CE 4430 67 1.07.7 .........
Lane 1 Tommy McKnight WBL™ 10701 73 "1:838  ~..iiin 3 Bruce Foster WM/ED 368867 1851 Soooeee:
2 R.Allan W/DN 11518 73 1308 ......... 4 David Charles W/SG - 3810 - 672 1016 —.ai:zasu
3 Neil Jackson NG 9241 73 1281 ... . 5 Calum Glenny W/PY 7043 68 1045 ~........
4 Gary MacFarlane WIEY- 10648 93 32984 “ooeibos 6 Martin McQueenie E/WB 5304 68 1.07.2 .........
5 Sam Ferguson W/PY 10650 73 1234 oaiiae 7 Scott Noble W/SG 10656 g [
6 Russell Dodson N/EN. 10372 /3 1:298 .. ...... 8 Michael Mulraney W/AA 6010 68 1.13.0 .........
7 Garrie Moar N/LIC 9034 73 1.31.6  oitecc:
8 Kenny Munro N/FB 11736 73 1340 .. :..is Heat No. 3
Lane 1 Michael Fraser NAAD™ T304 68 1106 — L0000
1stR Robert Edmond WAD 11802 73 1349 .oiaaes 2 Brian Johnston WIPY 6394 68 1076  ..coaven
2nd R Douglas Allan W/LA ‘10706 “73 1363 = o 3 Nicholas Waterson W/CD 3600 68 1.050 .........
3rd R Stuart Lochray W/PY 11623 73 1354  ..csevees 4 Neil Smith XIUN 48071 67 FOEI ...
4th R James Mulraney W/AA 10640 73 1356  ......... 5 Neil Storey W/PY 5365 67 1034 .........
6 Mark Struthers E/IH K01hT 68" 1072 oo
EVENT 2 — GIRLS 14/15 100m FREESTYLE HEATS 7 Alex Gardiner N/MD 3951 68 1096 .........
Championship Record: Nikki Ramsay, Motherwell’ 59.99 8 Neil Thomson E/BD 8897 68 1128 C.aiia
Heatno. 1 Heat No. 4
Line 1 Fiona Reid E/MWB 6206 70 10688 ....iuee Lane 1 Graeme Miller N/AN 9470 67 1.10.2  .........
2 Nancy Pople W/PY 12456 '69 1060 .......5- 2 D.VanDerHoeven W/PY 6497 68 1.07.3 .........
3 Gillian Higgins WISG 7529 70 1045 ... ..:-- 3 John Szaranek E/FS Sold "85 Eese T L 0 NS
4 Sarah Wylie X/UN 9923 69 1038  Loiceeusn 4 lan Campbell XAUN 7485 68 OB30  oiiiases
5 Anna Ratcliff X/UN 9855 70 1038 ......... 5 Andrew Smith XIUN: 4802 68 1.02.2 ool
6 Sharon Gilfillan M/ED 5518 70 1.050 ......... 6 Nick Vine E/FS ST14.67 - 1069 Bl
7 Heather Pringle W/MB 10729 70 1.066 ......... 7 Alistair Williams W/BY: 'B430 67 1096 - oo
8 Jane Alexander N/AN 8978 69 107.2 ......... 8 Martin Sinclair W/SG 8432 68 1124 ........:
Heat No. 2 1stR David Knox E/IH Q736 “68 ~FEY - asiied
Lane 1 Lynda McAllister W/CD 6928 69 1068 ......... 2nd R John Higgins W/AA 10611 67 19 ... .oues
2 Sharon McAlear W/EG "Shaai—uy0 1055 oo 3rd R Colin Maguire W/SA - 10738 “68 “LA5T ... ...
3 EdnaJaneFindlay @ W/AR 5390 69 1.044 ......... 4th R Robert Farrands N7AN - 5088 567 *1460  iiivails
4 Julie Roberts W/DS 10637 69 1.01.3 ......... ;
5 Jill Ewing W/PY 6548 69 1034 ......... EVENT 4 — GIRLS 16/17 100m BUTTERFLY HEATS
6 Caroline Dunn W/HB 9263 70 1.049 ......... Championship Record: Cathy Finlay, Motherwell: 1.05.93
7 Kirstin Skinner E/WB 4659 69 1.064 .........
8 Stephanie Forrester N/AN 7318 69 1.07.1  ......... Heat No. 1
Lane 1 Alison Mckellican M/ED - 5217 68 - 1165 wissaaad
Heat No. 3 2 Sarah Yeats M/CD 3304 °68 - 1938 L. ?
Lane 1 Claire Williams M/ED 8163 89 1087 ... 3 Nicola Cochran NIAN 4945567 1T.TE3 ..oooo.o8
2 Clare Kelso WY 15634 70 1.055  coidiaees 4 FionaDavies W/PY 6661 <68 - 1.09.9 - Loiaaeiad
3 lona McPherson N/AN 8977 69 1.042 ......... 5 Sarah Inkson N/AN - D343 67 1307 - .neond
4 Stephanie Watson W/AR 4234 69 1005 ......... 6 Lee Cockburn E/IH 4568 68 - 1.13.0°  iieecoat
5 Arlene Ewing W/PY 6636 70 1.033 .o 7 Kay Allan W/PY - 4808 <68 1:145 - Stinecilg
6 Donna Adam W/SG 5373 69 1049 ......... 8 Elizabeth Atkinson  E/IG 6516 68 1470  ...cen.d
7 Morag Cunning W/DN 6524 70 1064 .........
8 Karen Peace W/DS 12803 70 1.07.0 .........




Heat No. 2

Lane 1

W @HO WM

Heat 3
Lane 1

- &WwN

1stR
2ndR
3rdR
4thR
5thR

Gillian Elliot
Wendy Peace
Wendy Smart
Shona Cowie
Allison Campbell
Andrea Fox
Susan Munro
Dawn Strathearn

Sharon Lynch
Lorraine Wheatley
Wilma Goodwin
Ruth Gilfillan
Anne Reid

Jill Macintyre
Maureen Cantley
Lisa Pearson

Ann Thomson
Wendy Powell
Fiona McCulloch
Elaine Craig
Audrey McLeish

E/MS
W/DS
E/FS
N/PD
N/AN
W/LA
X/UN
W/GH

W/BL
W/EK
W/BL
M/CD
E/WB
E/BS
W/CG
E/IH

N/TL
N/TO
E/IG
W/CE
W/LA

9851
12804
3484
3025
4118
7862
12240
5008

10695
8707
48997
3468
3605
3333
3290

10798

10174
4317
5172
3784
9397

68
68
67
68
68
68
67
68

68
68
68
67
68
67
67
68

67
67
68
67
68

EVENT 5— BOYS 12/13 200m FREESTLE HEATS
Championship Record: James Fraser, N.C.R.: 2.09.20

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

O WM

Garry Bryce
Damion Douglas
Scott McKinlay
Mathew Smith
Andrew Buchanan
Michael Cochran
Derek Hutton
David Kidd

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

N0 s WwN

D. Thomson
Geoffrey Mill
Peter McArthur
Craig White
Simon Kane
Andrew Julius
Colin Strachan
David Gamie

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

O~ B Wk

George Thomson
Russell Adam
Steven Wright
Alan Duffield
John Thompson
Andrew Grant
Duncan Watson
Keith MacDonald

Swim Off: 2nd Reserve

1stR
2ndR
2ndR

Jonathan Hilditch
Rune Alteras
Andrew May

E/BS
W/M
W/BL
W/MB
W/SG
N/AN
W/PY
W/AR

E/BG
E/FS
W/SG
W/AR
UN
N/AN
N/PD
N/AD

W/PY
E/KY

N/AD
E/CE

W/PY
W/GH
M/AS
E/HM

W/ED
N/AN
M/CD

8008
5809
6408
9312
8860
7258
10633
10035

9302
11944
8859
5603
12556
9318
5856
8327

11478
7146
7320
7459
8723

10880
8586

10208

9820
8885
10210

71
71
72
71
71
72
71
72

72
71
71
7
7
72
71
72

72
7
71
71
71
71
72
n
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2.30.6
2.25.6
2.231
2.17.5
2214
2246
2.27.0
2318

2299
2.25.4
2227
2.16.1

EVENT 6 — GIRLS 14/15 200m BREASTSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Maureen Campbell, Cumbernauld: 2.45.53

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

~NoosWw

Sonia Wiliamson
Amanda Donald
Andrean Duffy
Elaine Cooper

Jill Scott

Lorna Marjoribanks
Sandra McArthur

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

Jackie Whalen

2 Shirley Smith

~N oo w

Lynn Forbes
Laura Still
Anna Ratcliff
S. Grant
Angela Allan

N/AN
E/CE
W/CG
E/CE
W/MB
W/FO
N/PD

E/IH
W/CD
W/CE
N/AN
UN
E/IG
N/AN

10416
5138
8413
5002
9345
8440
5955

8063
6600
7494
4019
9855
9184
10398

69
70
70
69
70
69
69

70

70
70

Heat No. 3

Jessie Anderson
Carolyn McKellican
Lindsay White
Lynne Cowie
Stephanie Forrester
Jane Hislop
Jennifer Cameron
Shona Cruickshank

W/CG
M/CD
E/PS

W/GH
N/AN
E/WB
W/CD
N/PD

12217
6884
10040
8658
7318
6212
9563
7920

70
70
69
70
69
70
69
70

EVENT 7 — BOYS 14/15 200m BREASTSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Stephen Birss, Largs & District: 2.37.04

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

OO AW

Alasdair Foster
Colin Taylor
Bruce McKay
John Brand
Robert White
lain Welsh

D. Anderson
Grant Rosie

Heat No. 2

Neil Sinclair
Mark Lazarus
Scott Terris
Mark Flanigan
Martin Lee
Scott Warnock
Gordon McNee
Craig Robertson

Heat No. 3

Jonathan Medd
Thomas Chambers
Kevin Smart

Gary Watson
Desmond Haggerty
lain Thomson
Murray Speedie
Adrian Pottinger

Craig Dyer
Scott Fitzgerald
Alastair Irwin
Neil Hudghton
Paul Douglas
Stuart Albin
Clarke Moore
Mark Steven

Mark Hilditch
George McLean
Andrew Heatlie

M/AL
W/PY
N/AD
W/GH
X/UN
E/EH
E/IG
N/TO

E/WB
W/KK
W/MS
W/BL
E/FS
W/ML
E/WB
M/CD

E/IH
W/GH
E/IH
E/FS
W/PY
W/MB
W/SG
N/OY

W/FO
W/HB
W/DS
N/AN
W/CD
M/CD
W/CG
W/MB

W/ED
W/LA
E/IH

11741
9384
4946
5724

12474
3348
9197

11083

8120
5744
6875
3195
4516
6492
6195

10164

5680
8656
6163
5115
5456
7598
6561
5905

10471
6666
10638
9550
10453
6445
6468
11627

10586
10175
5679

69
70
69
63
70
70
69
69

69
69
69
69
69
70
70
69

69
69
69
69
70
70
69
70

70
70

69
69
69
69
70

70
69
69

3.011
2.58.1
2.54.2
2425
2.50.0
25599

3.004
2.58.1
2.52.9
2405
2.48.7
2.55.0
2,58.7
3.04.2

2.59.7
2:57.7
2523
2.36.5
2482
2546
2.58.5
3.03.9

2.59.5
2574
2513
2.30.6
2437
2544
2584
3.01.2

3.05.5
3.06.0
3.07.2

EVENT 8 —BOYS 11 & UNDER MEDLEY RELAY HEATS

Championship Record: Carnegie S.C.: 2.24.56

Heat No. 1

Lane 2 Barracudas E/BS
3 Forres Bluefins N/FB
4 Cumbernauld W/CD
5 Bellshill W/BL
6 Inverleith E/IH
7 Alloa W/AA

Heat No. 2

Lane2 Midas E/MS
3 Aberdeen Dolphin N/AD
4 Carnegie E/CE
5 Heart of Midlothian E/HM
6 Aberdeen N/AN
7 City of Dundee M/CD

Heat No. 3

Lane 1 Paisley W/PY
2 Largs & District W/LD
3 Elgin N/EN
4 Incas E/IG
5 Milngavie & Bearsden W/MB
6 Kirkintilloch W/KH
7 Burntisland E/BD






SESSION 5— SATURDAY 23rd JUTIE 1984 — 2.00 p.m.

EVENT 1— GIRLS 16/17 400m FREE —
SLOWEST HEAT (Declared Winner)
Championship Record: Ruth Gilfillan, City of Dundee: 4.26.16
Swim Off: 1st Reserve

Heat No. 1 1stR Shonda Barbour WIPY=1E7) 13 T ET L
Lane 1 Gillian Philips M/CD 8794 68 5208 ......... 1stR Fiona Jeffrey LICE 12868 4N fates ol
2 Carol Main EfBST 8139 BB REAS . -LlieaG 2nd R Lynn MacKenzie E/WES D611 73 AN N
3 Ann Thomson NS 1000 G128 s o 3rd R Sarah Braeden M/AB 17406733 Magass o% s
4 Ann Reid E/WB 3605 68 5045 .........
5 Lee Cockburn E/IH 4568 68 5.0510 ......... EVENT 4 —BOYS 12/13 100m FREESTYLE HEATS
6 Elaine Craig WIEETCI784 67 51810 oo Championship Record: James Fraser, N.C.R.: 59.39
7 J Grant E/IG 9186 68 HA9 M. ...
Heat No. 1
EVENT 2— BOYS 14/15 200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY HEATS Lane 1 Graeme Donald W/CD 10454 72 1.098 .........
Championship Record: Neil Cochran, Aberdeen: 2.16.9 2 Andrew Julins NAAN - 93197322 " 1.07:6 8 .« s3%0%
3 Peter McArthur W/SG 8869 711 1068  ivcininens
Heat No. 1 4 Craig White W/AR 5603 71 1042 ......een
Lane 1 lan Lasseter E/CE 6273 70 2399 il 5 Andrew Buchanan W/SG 8860 71 1.068 = .aitizes
2 Euan Stuart M/CD 6711 69 2321 .ovuronn. 6 Kenneth Walker E/BS 9746. 71, 1072 ... i
3 Clark Moore WI/CG 6468 B9 22960 .....cuis 7 Michael Cochran N/ANS 7258 72 21085 /. .ucesess
4 Mark Flanigan W/BL 3195 69 22340 ......... 8 D. Thomson E/BG 9302 T2 D00 g
5 lan Rawlinson UN 1086220, 2298 . -
6 Stuart Albin M/CD 6445 69 2303 ......... Heat No. 2
7 lan Teaz W/CE 5369 69 2330 ......... Lane 1 Derek Hutton W/BY: 0633 71 1092w0 b,
8 Kevin Smart ENHI v 6163 69 23590 ,........ 2 Colin Strachan N/PDS. 5866 71, 30745 =x . ......
3 Russell Adam E/LY F146; 71 10858 i
Heat No. 2 4 John Thompson WY S 8273 M ULt aaniaiae
Lane 1 Tom Wingate W/AA 6012 69 2338  ......... 5 Simon Kane UN 12586 71 1054 o oMoniet
2 Jonathan Medd E/IH EBE0 69 2310 ..o 6 Graeme Sneddon W/LEA. 8475 71 10700 | ...ieevn.
3 DesmondHaggarty W/PY 5456 70 2.29.3  ......... 7 Andrew Grant W/GE: (10880n- TS 0ER) v ki
4 Graham Low N/AN: 3978 69 2292 . % tws 8 Alisdair Ross W/AR 8204 71 1100  .........
5 Neil Gordon UN/ 9978 By e R S N
6 Campbell McNeil WIPY: 43907 6823005+ oy o B Heat No. 3
7 Alistair Irwin W/DS 10638 70 2327  v.viuisves Lane 1 David Gammie N/AD? V8327 72" +0B8B: . ........
8 Bruce McKay N/AD 4946 69 2359 ......... 2 Donald McGilvary M/AR 5542 71 1073 .........
3 Steven Wright N/AD: 7320 71 1.06.3- 1..ican
Heat No. 3 4 Mathew Smith W/MB 9312 71 1016 - .......e.
Lane 1 Paul Douglas W/CD 10453 69 23360 ......... 5 Geoffrey Mill EFSHAI9. 71 10680 visaniss
2 JamesKenny E/WB 7537 69 23100 ......... 6 Colin Dupre W/DN 8099 71 1.07.0 .........
3 Greggor Methven WI/SG 132475 B9r228.2 rvivisns 7 GaryBryce E/BS: 7B0O8 71 “BO7T.. J.iieenns
4 Paul Smith E/CE 5573 69 2206 ..c...i.. 8 Andrew May M/CD' 10210 72 1099  .........
5 Neil Hudghton N/AN:-. - 9550 . 69 42249 . . \..9% -
6 John Brand W/GH 5724 69 23000 ......... Heat No. 4
7 Gary Stewart E/GS 5145 BY 23221 .. w.cansin Lane 1 Thorfinn Leslie N/GY, " 3342 T VOBA D - ol 3dE
8 Craig Jeffrey W/KK 8121 69 2351 ......... 2 Martin Cooper E/CE # 7460: 571 10737 o ioasices
3 Duncan Watson M/AS 8586 72 1.06.1 .........
1stR Jack Brown W/SG 9530 69 2363 ......... 4 Alan Duffield E/CE 450 T 100:9 Yok aan
2nd R Scott Warnock W/ML 6492 70 2366  ......... 5 Damion Douglas W/ML 5809 71 1.0443 .........
3rdR Scott Nelson W/SG 7531 69 2374  ......... 6 MarkRice W/EK: 27973 7101068 ¢ ooteern
4th R Stuart Dickson E/WB M0665 70 23701l awash 7 RaymondBentinck N/AD 7323 71 1.07.7 .........
8 Jack Dickson W/LA 12192 71 1099  .........

EVENT 3 — GIRLS 11 & UNDER 100m BREASTSTROKE HEATS

Championship Record: Dawn Strathearn, Grangemouth: 1.25.53 EVENT_S o GIRLS 12/13 100m FREESTYLE HEATS
Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Moray District: 1.01.41

Heat No. 1
Lane 1 Caroline Law E/HM 10220 73 1.40.7  ......... Heat No. 1
2 Ashley Lawson W/GK 11979 73 1394  ......... Lane 1 meaHarvey W/ 7863 T1L1894 . v s
3 GillianCarmichael W/DS 10480 74 1364  ......... 2 Jill Hunter E/CE 8926 71 1087  .........
4 Elizabeth Burns UN 9778 73 330 h e 3 Valerie Weatherley E/WB 5671 71 1.088 .........
5 Fiona Hutchieson N/AN 7223 73 1351 o ivivnn 4 Tracey McGhee N/PD. 27912071 T0AD0:y: ... .00
6 JohanRay N/PD ¢10961 73,3384  i.ioaaaan 5 Elma Alexander M/AR: 6847 72 076 i.hsann
7 J. Fotheringham E/NG 9888 73 1399 . b 6 Elaine Pollock W/CESBSIBR 71 0B Re il Siviis
-l S 1 = s AR 7 Fiona Black W/SE1=9531 71 10T -« J...ovnes
e
Heat No. 2
Lane 1 Pamella Duncan N/AN 8987 73 1402  ......... Heat No. 2 ]
2 Fiona Nicoll NIAN €987 783 1387 | oo Lane 1 Kerry Welding N/AN 8308 216 109520 o besnnn
3 VeronicaScullion ~ W/DD 10686 73 1.36.36 ......... 2 LucyHall X/UN 12935 72 1.086  .........
4 Sonia Nicholls W/ML 11739 73 1.3248 ......... 3 Wendy Watson E/FS- 7132 72--108.0 i conrenee
5 MargaretMcGregor E/BS 9742 73 1334  ......... 4 Lynn R Daigleish UN 12481 71 1068 .........
6 Vanessa Fitchie N/EE 511754 T 4684 o o 5 Kerri Macintosh N/TFE 1578161l 07300 1o svmaaas
7 J.Cairns E/BGi 40995 73 1306 i i 6 Treena Giles N/AN' V6167 1 4082 | ....eee-
8 Judith Barbour N/Tis 2 9830 73 - 5dbd | a...... 7 Susan Law E/WB 9518 71 1.09.00 .........
8 Rosanne MacQueen M/MH 9880 71 1.099 .........
Heat No. 3
Lane 1 Caroline Philp E/HM 10785 73 1.40.0 ......... Heat No. 3
2 Alison Fenwick N/CO 9450 73 1.39.00 ......... Lane 1 Kim Roberts W/DS 11469 71 1.09.2 .........
3 Lynn Rawlinson UM 114610 15, 1359 s 2 Claire Cummings E/GS 10783 72 1086 | . ta.an
4 Heather Dargavel N/AO 11099 73 1.31.1  ......... 3 Kathryn Alexander W/CD 9260 71 1.08.00 .........
5 Caroline Taylor N/PD 8684 73 1.33.1  .ooon... 4 Shona Louise Smart UN 101800 71 =06 1 1Gaides
6 Fiona MacAlpine WIOD 10916 72 1367 o ooiiivs 5 AnneMarie Griffen UN 10839 71 06 1 e iranans
7 Heather Anderson W/MB 11680 73 1.395  ......... 6 C§r0| Donaldson M/CD 5345 71 OB e
8 Dianne Mclntosh E/IH 9715 73 1407  .orrenn. 7 Michelle Marshall W/ED: ' M1342 711089 12050 Gicvans
8 Susan Wallace M/CD 10153 71 1.098  .........



Heat No. 4

Lane 1 Joanne Jordan W/BL. 12308 71 1001 ..cornne- t'::;lgoﬁnzarmtmthers E/lH 5015 68 22930 .........
2 AmandaJenkinson E/WN 8608 71 1.084 ......... 3 David Charles W/SG 3810 67 21800 ... ...
3 SusyBell N/AN 8981 71 1078 ......... 4 lan Campbell W/UN 7485 68 2107 .........
4 Fiona Pattillo N/AN: 7310 71 1857  ..ccvmane 5 {ahCanieron N/AN 4487 67 2478 oooooii.
5 Diane Lindsey W/IE 8515 11 101 e 6 Brian Hughes W/HB 5354 68 227.2 ...
6 S.Anderson EAG - 9176 71 _108.10 ..aueeree 7 David Hutton W/CC 4430 67 2311 ..oio....
7 Pamella Szaranck E/FS 88571 71 LB . eecwaun
8 Laura Miller W/AR 8490 71 1094  ......... T e el Bsias Tan B R TRORE ST
Swim Off: (1st, 2nd) & 3rd Reserve H 3 . 1, Id: 1.19.07
Joanne Gilfillan W/ML 10080 71 1.10.00 ......... Championship Record: Maureen Campbell, Cumbernauld 9.0
Lesley Haig E/KY 71887111000 o teiTid Heat No. 1
Lindsey McDonald = N/AN 9336 71 1.1000 ......... Lane 1 Fiona Black W/SG ©9531 71 1302 ...5...0s
3rdR Catriona Inglis W/ML 10081 71 1102 ......... 2 Lesley Haig E/KY 7183 71 1282 ...
Angela McLeish W/LA 7868 71 1.10.2  .......e. 3 Susanlaw E/WB 9518 71 12572 .........
4 AnnMarie Griffen ~ UN 10639 71 1241  .........
EVENT 6 — BOYS 11 & UNDER 4 x 50m FREESTYLE RELAY HEATS . SSQV B N i e
Championship Record: Carnegie S.C.: 2.08.94 6 KathrynAlexander W/CD 9260 71 1.27.20 .........
7 S. Anderson E/IG 9176 71 12940 =i iesr
Heat No. 1 8 Fiona Reekie E/CE - 98175 71 ‘13061 .. 0umimd
Lanat = o kool crasan gl o iadeei ot i s s
2 City of Dundee N/CAEYY | e S leerdatdd 8L Heat No. 2
3 Kirkintilloch WIKHEE s S s Lane 1 Tracy Barbour E/CE 10976 72 13000 .........
4 Carnegie S.C. BILESERS s seheass 2 AmandaJenkinson E/WN 8608 71 1.2800 .........
5 Bellshill weL =~ St 3 Karen Frew W/LA 10108 71 1.25.00 « .........
6 Midas BAGAUW, | ssierssedoRns 4 Treena Giles N/AN 6157 71 1236  ©........
7 Paisley A.S.C. WESS & i e 5 Lorna Harvey W/LA 7863 71 1.246  .........
B -l nnis WS G Yo e Sween el R L SRS B ot 6 LindaLow N/OY 5938 71 1264  .........
7 Judith Rudrin E/WB 6204 71 1.29.15 .........
HeatNo.2 8 Catriona Inglis W/ML 10081 71 1.30.6  .........
Lane 2 Burntisland OSEB. ATSV., P OUSnE s e
3 Aberdeen Dolphin 'y Py - 5 R 15115 £y 8 15 O Heat No. 3
4 Mncassles . I SOUEAGMNE | eseRSeRG B Lane1 Kirsty Petrie E/CE> 19003 TT120:6 5., ...
5 HeartofMidiothian E/HM ... 2 Wendy Watson EfFS U182 72 SH2TA - 1o fomned
6 Largs & District wiapb - Lalies 3 Jennifer Small W/FO 9357 72 1247  .........
7 Foress Blue Finns NEBA 2 & setiBiesl . o 4 Shona Louise Smart UN 10180 71+ 2%9 il to
5 Elma Alexander M/AR 6847 7224245571 .0 .. .es
Heat No. 3 6 Vicky Byers X/UN 10206 71 1258  .........
s Ef‘gri‘rf‘ﬁ‘gag =ik R s M S 7 JackieMclaughlan N/LR 9868 72 1287  .........
il 15 AEAHRENSLS . SO i B0tel, iyl
4 Aberden SIS T swn e 8 Valerie Weatherley E/WB 5671 71 1.30.41
5 Cumbernauld WIEEE 3 O e e s %
6 Inverleith = et R ARy v i 1stR Gwinneth May M/CD 9882 72
7 Alloa WAR S s

3rd R Joanne Bathgate E/CE 10429 72
4th R Lynne Sturgeon E/IH 8059 71

1.31
2nd R Alison Smeaton W/PY 8715 71 1.31
1.31
1.31 _
5th R Lesley Sim W/EE " B/21 7125858 iiiiiiaaa

EVENT 7 — GIRLS 16/17 100m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Beverley Rose, Scotia: 1.08.31

EVENT 10 — GIRLS 11 & UNDER 4 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY HEATS

Heat No. 1 : ) : e
Lane-T. J. Gk E/NG 9186 68 1.20.00 ......... Championship Record: Moray District: 2.25.52
2 Lynda Couper W/ED 6787 67 1.1866  ......... Heat No. 1
3 Rhona MacMillan E/GS Ry s Bl ey e S Lane 1 ;Qlloa W/AA
4 Alison Campbell N/AN 4118 68 12126 - u..5uae. 2 Motherwell WEs b e
5 Shona Cowie N/PD 3025 68 1.145 ......... 3 HitoF MIdIothiaA S EAMeT RICMI 2172 =10 = oy
6 Elizabeth Atkinson E/IG B516: 68 121TBO Lo ANl 4" Boterhéad IOBLIE W U rZins e T i
7 Carol Forbes W/CE= 749368 1194 =0, e .. 5 Haddington E/HN
6 Aberdeen NAN sl ’
Heat No. 2 3 )
Lane1 Wendy Powell N/TO 4317 67 11950 ......... il v R T -
2 Pamella Lindsey E/BS- 36710 68 1ASH T Rl S Heat No. 2
3 Andrea Fox WIEA-"T8627 68 (S1.46:2 7 {uviiivan ' .
4 LoraineWheatley ~ W/EG 8707 68 1.11.5  ......... Lene ; r::;:fézgfr E‘;}ﬁa """""
5 Nicola Cochrane N/AN-PS2386 6F 1 1:a8B i 3 Cumbarmauld WreHW  eerlasdel o 4 i
6 Sarah Yeats MCESN3304 68 14 - S 4 CarnegieS.C E/CE" S - rapdpmrtos ...
7 Lee Cockburn E/IH 4568 68 1.19.30 ......... §. Incas o= E/NG
Heat No. 3 6 Hamilton Baths wWiEs.- e
Lane1 AudreyMcleish ~ W/LA 9397 68 1.195 ......... g ?:g;‘;“das E?PSY """"
2 Linda Davidson M/AS V5435 6BRIIGTE ok
3 Wendy Peace W/DS 12804 68 1.1465 ......... e e
4 Sarah Inkson N/AN 0343 67 1.082  ......... ng&gmﬂg:}s T erb L VLEEASVECE AT
5 Louise Longford W/PY- BBE8 "BBHEHAB9 ...
6 Alison McKellican M/ED 5217 6886 s, N |
: Lane 1 Susan Munro UN 12240 67 4543 ........ ;
g e ST e i 2 Elizabeth Atkinson ~ E/IG 5516 68 4517 ...
JUNGRS RARSISDRID BRSNS s 3 Jill Mcintyre E/BS 3333 67 4438  ........
EVENT 8 — BOYS 16/17 200m BUTTERFLY HEATS g gi:‘::fdﬂ::; mf,gg ﬁ? gg 2‘%2‘; """" -
Championship Record: Graeme Wilson, Carnegie S.C.: 2.09.60 6 Louise Longford W/PY 5858 68 4:49:2
Heat No. 1 7 Denise MacDonald W/BL 6371 67 4527 ........
e i 8 AlisonCampbell ~ N/AN 4118 68 457.8 ........ .

Lane 2 Stuart McTavish E/WB 5305

2.30.6
Nicholas Waterson  W/CD 3600 PRYGTE
Andrew Smith UN 4802 7k B 5 T T
David Rennie W/BL 7420 ATB OS5 s

David Van Der HoevenW/PY 6487
Samuel McBeth W/CG 9213

~oosw
I8
M
—_—
~
w







SESSION 6 — SATURDAY 23rd JUNE 1984 — 6.30 p.m.

EVENT 1—BOYS 12/13 100m BUTTERFLY HEATS
Championship Record: lan Campbell, Paisley: 4.26.16

Heat No. 1 Heat No. 3
Lane 1 Duncan Watson M/AS 8586 72 1.21.8 ......... Lane 1 Scott Noble W/SG 10656 68 2.126 .........
2 Martin Cooper ECE - 8600 I8 13T Goasenaes 2 Brian Johnston W/PY 6394 68 2083 .(.oouond
3 Colin Dupre WIBN 11518 71 164 sl 3 Calum Glenny W/PY 7043 68 2051 .oico..cf
4 Damion Douglass W/ML 5809 71 1.1088 ... ...i.. 4 lan Lewis E/FS 5163 67 2029 . ounfedd
5 Craig White W/AR Y 8603 - 71 1332 i 5 Anthony Rose W/PY 3829 68 2040 .........
6 Peter McArthur WISG=28859 F4; LIBE . ~uaisiu 6 Nicholas Waterson = W/CD 3800 68 20580 .........
7 Colin Smith N/AN- 8363 72 1217 ..cvsmens 7 Stuart McTavish EAVB . 6305 68 2093 .......}
8 D.Hannan E/BG- 10992 71 12277 v 8 Stuart Albin M/CD 4655 88 2144 - ..ol
Heat No. 2 Heat No. 4
Lane 1 Michael Cochran N/AN: 7268 72 1218 .ooiiaues Lane 1 Michael Mulraney W/AA 6010 68 2321 b .iviiuiad
2 Scott Reekie E/GS ' B152 71 1196 ievssises 2 Bruce Foster M/CD 3569 67 0.066  .........
3 Kenneth Walker E/BS 9746 71 1.345 coecesames 3 lan Cameron N/AN 4487 67 2045 .........
4 Matthew Smith W/MB 9312 71 L1100 coo.oaias 4 Andrew Smith X/UN 4802 68 2018 .........
5 Simon Kane XAEIN. 12586 71 LIS0TF woi.ieivon 5 David Mathieson N/AN 3559 67 2040 .........
6 Steven Saunders N/AN 10476 71 1178  ccuncvees 6 lan Campbell W/UN 7485 68 2057  oorein..
7 Andrew Grant W/GH 10880 71 1.207  ......... 7 Euan Lockhart M/CD 4490 68 2.09.2 .........
8 Bruce MacDonald N/UD 12022 71 1.227 oo 8 Alan Dobbing W/ED 9261 68 21430 . ... .
Heat No. 3 1stR Michael Fraser N/AD .7304 B8 2159 .i..%...0
Lane 1 Andrew Julius N/AN 9319 72 1.214  ......... 2ndR Kenneth Crawford = W/PY 8711 68 2.16.0 .........
2 Steven Wright N/AD: 7320 31 1192 viaasenn 3rd R Samuel McBeth WHCG 9213, 67 ZI600F iie. i
3 GarryBryce E/BS BOOB 71 1136  oacooaas
4 John Thompson W/PY 8723 71 1097 ......... EVENT 4 — GIRLS 16/17 200m BUTTERFLY HEATS
5 Andrew Buchanan W/SG 8860 71 1.121  ......... Championship Record: Debbie Simpson, N.C.R.: 2.22.55
6 Scott Pressley N/AD 10203 71 1.166  .........
7 lan McLennan W/PY 11477 71 1207  ......... Heat No. 1
8 Jonathan Kerr EANVB 12988 /1 12199 ..onne.n e e S P LR I ;
2 Rachel Thomson W/ED 8489 62 25940 .........
1stR Ross Noble W/SG 10657 2290 s 3 Wilma Goodwin W/BL .-4997:. 68223885 = 1oLl
2nd R Andrew Welsh E/EH 3347 12300 caaisieis 4 Alison Campbell N/AN 4118 68 2318 .........
3rd R Rune Alteras N/AN 8885 K233 N 5 Lorraine Wheatley @ W/EK 8707 68 2382 .........
6 Susan Munro X/IUN 12240 67 24256 . .......38 s
EVENT 2 — GIRLS 11 & UNDER 4 x 50m FREESTYLE RELAY HEATS T R S e o e o PR S e o A A =S
Championship Record: Moray District: 2.09.69 IR e e S S S R e T A e
Heat No. 1 Heat No. 2
Lane 1 Alloa A.S.C. W/AA | LT WPt Syt o= Rl == I S N
2 Motherwell A.S.C. MU B e e 2 Lee Cockburn E/IH 4568, B8 24650 - ool
3 Heartof Midlothian E/HM .l 3 Sarah Yeats M/CD 3304 68 2390  .icoo...d
4 Peterhead A.S.C. MEDaE R e 4 Fiona Davies W/PY 6661 68 2274  ........H
5 Haddington E/HN .. 5 Wendy Smart E/FS 3484 -67 2353 . ouiivag
6 Aberdeen NAN = = s 6 Alison McKellican M/CD 5217 68 2408 ........
7 Warrender E/NB s e e nn 7 F.McCulloch E/IG 5172 68 3.00.0
Heat No. 2 EVENT 5— BOYS 12/13 100m BREASTSTROKE HEATS
Lane 1 Burntisland E/BDNUEREN g8 8 ol e Championship Record: Martin Robertson, Largs & District: 1.16.54
2 Inverleith BEAH S B e e
3 Cumbernauld WHED =o= . — & 2 = seicadaws Heat No. 1
4 Dumbarton Dolphins W/DD ..., Lane 1 David Knight M/AL 10311 71 1307  ......... ;
5 Incas BAGES o e 2 Geoffrey Mill BEES. 118944 771 B3 ciaeaeadd
6 Hamilton Baths WEZHB o= B 3 Keith McDonald E/HM 10208 71 1254 - eooniol
7 Barracudas o =y iy S S 4 Andrew Gould W/FO 8442 71 1.220 ......... '
8 Paisley AS.C. L S s 5 Jonathan Kerr EANB: ~12988: 71 124 M (i s ;
6 Martin Cooper E/CE 7460 71 1.269 —=...-...%
EVENT 3—BOYS 16/17 200m FREESTYLE HEATS 7 Bruce MacDonald NAUD 12022 71 1289 F =s.....
Championship Record: Graeme Wilson, Carnegie S.C.: 1.55.37 8 Duncan Watson M/AS BEB6 775-13F6 € ......0.0
Heat No. 1 Heat No. 2
Lane 1 Mark Struthers E/IH BOIs 6 20 ooeiesn Lane 1 Thorfinn Leslie NEY T2 71 1302 ©ooaeed
2 John Szaranek E/FS BS14=68 2001 oeeaess 2 Adam Nustedt EANE 9995 71 1.27.62 " <iivvonid
3 lain Cox W/SG 6820 67 2.053 ......... 3 Simon Kane FIOUN 93586 71 12524 4 v
4 David Rennie W/BL 742067 2039 .....omss 4 John Thompson MR s B2 2. L0 o & i
5 David Charles WISG 3B10-67= 2043 ..o 5 Michael Swan WIED 8890 71 1241 s
6 Neil Storey W/PY 536567 2062 .......-- 6 Mark Rice VWIEK 7973 71 1268 ool
7 Andrew Brown E/IH B6/7 68 : 21190  ocoesas 7 lan Holland W/ED: 11569 | 21 012901 = . .17 58
8 Martin Sinclair W/SGE - 8432 68 2144  Liiovaoss 8 Jack Dickson W/LA 12192 71 1316  .........
Heat No. 2 Heat No. 3
Lane1 James Watt W/LA 6451 68 Lane 1 John Murray W/HB 10105 72 1.298 .........
2 Nick Vine E/FS 5114 67 2 David Kidd W/AR . 1003572 1974 = . ......8
3 Wilson Ferguson W/FO 3344 67 3 Scott McKinlay W/BL B80T SRS L
4 Neil Smith X/UN 4801 67 4 Steven Soundness N/AN 10476 71 1.216  .........
5 Kevin Taylor N/AN 2839 68 5 Paul Wylie WUPY. 11022 35 193 & oo Y
6 Neil Sutherland W/PY 8429 67 6 Alasdair Ross W/AR 8204 71 1.263 & ........3 :
7 Martin McQueenie E/WB 5304 68 7 Graeme Sneddon W/LA 8475 71, 1.287 =.wv.8 _
8 Kevin Finn E/IH 3488 67 8 Keith Page E/KY 9ia1 72 13100 C..ooa.8




Heat No. 4
Lane 1 Donald McGillivray
Jeremy Morton
Malcolm Corsie
Alan Duffield
Douglas Brodie
Scott Milne
James Fox
Martin Waite
Swim Off: 2nd Reserve
1stR Paul Donald
2nd R Gavin McLaren
2nd R Scott Pressley
4th R Euan Hutchison

M~ s WN

EVENT 6 — GIRLS 14/15 200m FREESTYLE HEATS

M/AL
W/MB
N/OY
E/CE
W/GH
N/PD
W/EK
N/AD

N/AN
N/AD
N/AD
E/GS

5542
9346
9956
7459
12148
9784
10717
9574

9794
8329
10203
10768

Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Aberdeen: 2.09.82

Heat No. 1

Lane 1 Elaine Rutherford
Kirstin Skinner
Gillian Higgins
Catherine Verreydt
Arlene Ewing

Jill Ewing
Edna-Jane Findlay
Elaine Rennie

WM~ swnN

Heat No. 2

Lane 1 Fiona Reid
Lesley Wilson
Susan Bishop
Julie Roberts
Sharon Gilfillan
Donna Adam
Fiona McDougall
Dawn Philip

o~ sWN

Heat No. 3
Lane 1 Stacey Hoare
2 Lynda McAllister
3 Anna Ratcliff
4 Stephanie Watson
5 Karen Peace
6 Gillian Bone
7 Jane McClure
8 Stephanie Forrester

Heat No. 4

Lane 1 Jane Alexander
Laura Still
Janice Russell
Linda Donnelly
Sarah Wylie
lona McPherson
Claire Williams
Colleen Christie

W~ Wk

1stR
2ndR
3rdR
4th R

Nicola Taylor
Heather Pringle
Nancy Pople
Clare Kelso

EVENT 7 — BOYS 14/15 200m FREESTYLE HEATS
Championship Record: Graeme Wilson, Carnegie S.C.: 1.59.64

Heat No. 1

Lane 1 Tom Wingate
2 lain Welsh

3 lan Rawlinson

4 Campbell McNeil

5 Martin Lee

6 Alistair Irwin

7 Neil Sinclair

8 |. Thomson

Heat No. 2

Lane 1 Stephen Gardiner

David Noon

James Kenny

Graham Low

Neil Gordon

Kevin Calder

Gavin Munro

Colin Reekie

o~ BWN

E/BS

E/WB
W/SG
N/AN
W/PY
W/PY
W/AR
W/BL

E/WB
E/CE
E/FS
W/DS
M/CD
W/SG
E/IH
N/AN

M/CD
W/CD
X/UN
W/AR
W/DS
W/PY
W/AR
N/AN

N/AN
N/AN
W/SG
W/HB
X/UN
N/AN
M/CD
W/SG

N/AN

W/MB
W/PY
W/PY

W/AA
E/EH
X/UN
W/PY
E/FS
W/DS
E/WB
E/BG

E/FS
E/IH
E/WB
N/AN
X/UN
W/GH
N/TO
E/GS

7178
4659
7529
4943
6536
6548
5390
7421

6206
6699
5111
10637
5518
5373
6713
7376

5541
6928
9855
4234
12803
6060
7496
7318

8978
4019
6819
4367
9923
8977
8163
6828

3798
10729
12456
10634

6012
3348
10862
3901
4516
10638
8120
8219

8850
5681
7537
3978
9978
7488
8637
6147

70
69
70
69
70
69
69
70

69
70
69
69
69
70

70
70
A9

70

69
70
70
69
69
70

883

Heat No. 3
A A Lane 1 Bruce McKay N/AD 4946 69 2175 .........
A () 2 Gary Stewart E/GS 5145 69 2157 @ =il
F 2R 28 i 3 lain Teaz W/CE: 5369 69 2128 . ..o
T 2000 8 il 4 Neil Hudghton N/AN 9560 69 2074 .........
s el 8 S e el 5 Gerard Keating W/ML 4529 69 2106 .........
s a5 1 e R 6 Scott Nelson W/SG 7531 69 2.138 .........
13 R S 7 Kevin Smart E/IH 6163 63 21690 .........
7 1201 SRS e 8 Scott Warnock W/ML 6492 70 2187 - C...eeee.
g 7 A N T Heat No. 4
i S Uit e e Lane 1 Richard McDonald E/GS 6664 69 2173 .........
iy [ S R e 2 Colin Taylor W/PY 1 “03B&: ‘702149 ¢ i
(VAR e 3 lain Lasseter E/ACE 6213 70 ZATB ..
4 Paul Smith E/CE i I s R S L e
5 Mark Flanigan WiBL. 8195 68 2102 . i
6 Jack Brown W/SG 9530 69 2134 .........
7 Euan Stewart MAED Bl11. 892187 F e
8 Stuart Dickson ENVB 10666 70 24811 = oo
2255 ...l Swim Off: 2nd Reserve
2240 € oo 1stR Paul Douglas W/CD 10453 69 2.1960 .........
2A0B 8 ans 2ndR Murray Speedie W/SG 6561 69 2197 .........
23538 = asdiae 2nd R M. Harrison ENG. 1015 69 -2:197 wogii, ...
g;ag --------- 4th R Allan Young W/PY 10836 70 2200 ...
5L PR S n! e
2248 i EVENT 8 — GIRLS 16/17 100m FREESTYLE HEATS
2263  .iiveee. Championship Record: Ruth Gilfillan, City of Dundee: 59.13
Heat No. 1
2252 | 4eeevenns Lane 1 Maureen Cantley W/CG 3290 67 1.08.10 .........
P M e 2 Hazel Whike E/HM 3450 67 1.07.00 v
2197 8 saiiie.n 3 Wendy Peace W/DS 12804 68 1.0489 .........
5 ¥ 5 L R S 4 Jill Macintyre EBS 3333 67 021" i
2181 B e 5 Derna Campbell W/FO 6607 68 1.040 .........
2216 evnasniiio, 6 Nicola Cochran N/AN 2386 67 1.06.1 .........
22460 L 7 Lee Cockburn E/IH 4568 B8 10T i
282 R L SR et e S Pl & e § R T e s = el
Heat No. 2
TN B Lane 1 C.Kirkpatrick E/8D B9h B8 1028 siiaaaa
TEREOE e 2 Carol Forbes WICE. 7493 68 1067'F .........
ZAFA0LE e 3 Anne Reid EMNVB 3605 68 1044 ....cice
24T © i 4 Wilma Goodwin W/BL 4997 68. 1021 ...
ZAL293 e 5 Fiona Davies W/PY 6661 68 1029 .........
.53 52 T S 6 Allison Campbell N/AN 4118 68 1.059 .........
P R TR S 7 Susan Munro XWUN 12240 67° 1.07.0 . ..o
2281 cusmni oos - S o S (S R L LS
Heat No. 3
R e vees Lane 1 Sarah Yeats M/CD 3304 68 107.3 .........
b L R e T, 2 Elizabeth Atkinson E/IG 5616 68 1.066  .........
o7 5 1 Ve 3 Gillian Brown W/HB 5501 68 1.043 .........
ZAR86 L 4 Sarah Inkson N/AN 0343 67 1.009 .........
s | 5 Shona Cowie N/PD 3025 68 1029 .........
TR0 e 6 Alison McKellican M/CD: 5217 B8 1.866° [.iiuisa
7 s 2 I 7 Andrea Fox W/LA 7862 68 1.07.0 .........
ZI68 s 8 Linda Davidson M/AS 5435 68 1083 .........
2268 i Heat No. 4
<57 g e L N Lane 1 Margaret Glancy M/ED 8513 BB 1872  Daaoas
22BN 2 Louise Longford W/PY 5858 68 1.062 .........
7 e (S e A 3 Denise MacDonald W/BL 6371 67 1.041 .........
4 Ruth Gilfillan M/CD 3368 67 B5B6  ..iioaaas
5 Nicola Geddes N/AN 4945 67 1.026 .........
6 Aileen Shaw W/BL 4922 68 1051 .........
7 KayAllan W/PY 4808 68 1.07.0 .........
8 Audra MclLeish W/LA 9397 68 1082 .........
2179 ... Swim Off: 1st Reserve
A2 s Lisa Pearson E/IH 10798 68 10840 .........
232 0 F. Warburton E/BD 9416 67 1.0840 .........
ZOBF Wendy Powell N/TO 4317 67 1.0840 .........
i S 2nd R Carol Main E/BS 6739 68 10860 .........
b L e R 3rd R Gillian Phillips M/CD 8794 68 1.090 .........
ZATO6 ™ e 4th R Dawn Strathearn W/GH 5008 FUEDT e
2989 - L
F T S SR
2580 AFEAES..
RWOE L2l
01 ik ST e
DALE BL %
21420 N s
2800 58 o
Ay g s e



EVENT 9 — BOYS 12/13 100m BUTTERFLY FINAL EVENT 13 —BOYS 12/13 100m BREASTSTROKE

REServe i s aedis: et e seamEa e b e RESBIVE 5 ics bt Sonalds  Fasniid o P PRGNS e aiv s aiae
EVENT 11 —BOYS 16/17 200m FREESTYLE FINAL EVENT 15 — BOYS 14/15 200m FREESTYLE FINAL

Lane )t 2 il T s suteh e S e S e LARET | St v s SaldE e e el e
R e e e el o s [ e R e iy Lyt Sl N s o L ) b e ot e e

e e e i i aeleal caadiae i ta R e e Ba s e < [ e o el s e S e SRS T s e

Vb S IR R e R R e 6 B b e LA . S S R o S LS o < e S e 5 s S R

S Wil e S VST = TR R - 3 - R - S o e = s e L £ B RS

RS e B G T SR S T e S (0L g o K by e R I R PR G b e e i A R

o 0 0 i e O oL N e S g L il 2 i b e, TR wasang RS SnUte B

Mg MR T R Sl TR o T S D S S U & e - (I Lo Fe O S,
Heselhie Tl 0 aTfimn it ol inalet Nl b nte s s Reserma s i fhel: aiaidy  shamn TR A aad

EVENT 12 — GIRLS 16/17 200m BUTTERFLY FINAL EVENT 16 — GIRLS 16/17 100m FREESTYLE FINAL

(6 T et S = Ml s I TR R ey o T 2 [ Bpaly RS el e e g 4 i dangs
T R R i o L o = SRS L e S ST R e AR I T e e e R

g By e R o = TR e o e P s o K 1 P P b BT R e e e e s B L S R SR

¢ T e LT s e A - I (B - T = I SN, I~ L S 3 TR R = e S 1R | S,

B B R o s el e e B i i, BRI e R N N e R TR el s S O R

B ESo Dot Tt e panRCETIN T v T e A R e SN o2 o S e o e e e

T e B BETR TSRS o eI enaal,. Bl TGRS, Ey, Sk RN e e Aoy B e

R Al et Lol alie s e O e e - T S BT O e R R e cp S LIS T
RESEBIE il r e e el ae! D e S et Tl RESEIVE: il s vitiaase, ol b et el Rty o o

The Scottish Amateur Swimming Association thank

THE CITY OF EDINBURGH
DISTRICT COUNCIL

for financial assistance towards the running of
these Championships.



SESSION 7— SUNDAY 24th JUNE 1984 —9.30 a.m.

EVENT 1 — GIRLS 16/17 200m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Beverley Rose, Scotia: 2.27.20

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

~Naogbswm

Sandra Weir
Lynda Cooper
Alison McKellican
Lorraine Wheatley
Alison Campbell
Sarah Yeats
Lynda Baxter

Heat No. 2

Lane 1
2

3
4
5
6
2
8

EVENT 2 —BOYS 16/17 100m FREESTYLE HEATS
Championship Record: Graeme Wilson, Carnegie S.C.: 53.78

Lane 1

O~ ; Wk

Elaine Craig
Wendy Powell
Rhona MacMillan
Shona Cowie
Louise Longford
Linda Davidson
Wendy Moffatt
Jackie Crookston

Samuel McBeth
David Waddell
Robert Farrands
Stuart Hill

Alistair MacDonald
John Lunn
Andrew Turnbull
Graeme Keggie

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

CO~-NdDHU & W

Angus McVicar
Scott Noble
Graeme Miller
Alex Gardiner
Kevin Finn
Mark Struthers
Michael Fraser
Martin Sinclair

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

O~ Wh

James Watt
Peter Kelly

lan Lewis
Anthony Rose
Kevin Taylor
Scott Leith
Andrew Brown
Alan Dobbins

Heat No. 4

Lane 1

O~ AWK

Michael Mulraney
Neil Storey

David Mathieson
Neil Smith
Andrew Smith
Wilson Ferguson
lain Thomson
Kenneth Crawford

Heat No.5

Lane 1

O~NODO A WN

Nicholas Waterson
Martin McQueenie
lain Cox

lan Cameron
Bruce Foster

John Szaranek
Brian Johnston
lan Kennedy

W/BL
W/ED
M/CD
W/EK
N/AN
M/CD
E/MS

W/CE
N/TO
E/GS
N/PD
W/PY
M/AS
E/FS
E/IG

W/CG
E/DS

W/AN
M/CD
E/BS

W/CD
E/MS
E/MS

W/PY
W/SG
N/AN
N/MD
E/IH

E/IH

N/AD
W/SG

W/LA
M/CD
E/FS

W/PY
N/AN
M/CD
E/IH

W/CD

W/AA
W/PY
N/AN
X/UN
X/UN
W/FO
E/EH
W/PY

N/CD
E/WB
W/SG
N/AN
M/CD
E/FS
W/PY
W/DD

5108
6787
5217
8707
4118
3304
7833

3784
4317
5130
3025
5858
5435
5870
4141

9213
1100
6098
4655
5758
10679
12921
8534

8714
10656
9470
3951
3488
5015
7304
8432

6451
4488
5153
3829
2839
4728
5677
9261

6010
5365
3559
4801
4802
3344
4155
8711

3600
5304
6820
4487
3569
5514
6394
6222

68
67
68

38

83

BEBBII

67
67

67
68
67
68
68
67
68
68

REBTRIBR

a8

oy
~ ~J

A28

ABRIAIBE

2.54.0
2532
2.46.0
2.32.9
2374

2.49.2

2.53.7

2.54.0
2.52.3
2.44.9
2.29.1
2.33.0
2.47.7
2.53.6
2.55.9

B N e . I I e
coooooobo
0 a3 IR ol N LSS
NMhbwbonoN

e

o
88822
Slmowm

1.00.8
1.01.4
1.01.7

1.00.1
59.2
57.8
56.8
B7.5
58.2
59.5

1.00.5

59.9
59.2
57.8
56.2
57.4
58.1
59.4
1.00.4

59.6
58.1
57.6
55.9
57.2
58.0
59.3
1.00.2

Heat No.6

Lane 1

Euan Lockhart
Neil Sutherland
David Charles
lan Campbell
Calum Glenny
Nick Vine

Stuart McTavish
Andrew Hume

lan Millican
Barry Cochrane
Simon Allen
Alistair Williams

M/CD
W/PY
X/SG

X/UN
W/PY
E/FS

E/WS
W/GH

E/DS

W/SG
N/AN
W/PY

4490
8429
3810
7485
7043
5114
5305
10877

7445
10662
10090

8430

EVENT 3 —GIRLS 11 & UNDER 100m BUTTERFLY HEATS
Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Moray District: 1.12.77

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

O~-NDU WM

Heat 2
Lane 1

O~ WwN

1stR
2nd R

Jessie Cairns

Julie Romano
Heather McQuillen
Lynsay Jane Smart
Gaynor Stewart
Judith Barber
Susan Campbell
Kerry Littlejohn

Johan Ray
Heather Keating
Caroline Taylor
Sonia Nicholls
A.M.Ryan
Fiona Hutcheson
Elaine Jeffrey
Sarah Breaden

Lindsay McDermid
Lynn Mackenzie

E/BG
W/PY
W/DS
X/UN
W/PY
N/TL
E/CE
N/AN

N/PD
N/SD
N/PD
W/ML
W/LD
N/AN
W/KK
M/AL

E/KY
E/WB

10995
12440
10478
12480
11572
9630
1149
9638

10961
7206
8684

11739

11540
7233
8779

11405

10803
9511

73
73
73
73
73
73
78
73

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
3

73
73

0O W
oo to o

[ARAN S NS RANR)

3

Sl s el il - sy -

NO O =
~Nwoo s

@
Do,

0o

W koo o o W
Moo
oM

A Tl gy v e T )

8

1.35.6
1.36.9

EVENT 4 —BOYS 14/15 100m BREASTSTROKE HEATS

Championship Record: Gary Watson, Fins: 1.10.55

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

o~ WwWN

Mark Steven
Craig Simpson
Simon Cattenach
George MclLean
Neil Sinclair
Grant Rosie
Stuart Dickson
Andrew Durham

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

N WN

Craig Dyer

James McCall
Colin Taylor
Raymond Turner
Thomas Chambers
Clark Moore

Allan Grant
Jonathan Medd

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

o~ s WN

Euan Stewart
Murray Speedie
Craig Robertson
Mark Flanigan
Mark Lazarus
Peter Sproul
Scott Fitzgerald
Alasdair Foster

W/MB
M/AS
E/IH
W/LA
E/WS
N/TO
E/WB
M/AL

W/FO
W/HB
W/PY
W/KK
W/GH
W/CG
E/WN
E/IH

M/CD
W/SG
M/CD
W/BL
W/KK
N/DA
W/HB
M/AL

The Scottish Amateur Swimming Association thank

CRONUS WATCHES

for the use of their stopwatches at these Championships

11627
5440
10580
10175
8120
11083
10665
8811

10471
8045
9384
8846
8656
6468
7175
5680

6711
6561
10164
3185
5744
6090
6666
11741

70
69
69
69
69
69
70
70

70
69
70
70
69
69
70
69

69
69
69
69
69
69
70
69

_._._,.._...._....._
NN RN NN NN
WM MM NMNW

TOoOW—=apwog

— ol el e el S e s
[0 I e e L ]
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Heat No. 4 EVENT 7 — GIRLS 12/13 100m BUTTERFLY HEATS

Lane 1 lain Thomson W/MB 7598 70 1.21.0 ......... Championship Record: Anna Ratcliff, Unattached: 1.08.25
2 lan Welsh E/EH 3348 70 1200  ..easess
3 Kevin Smart E/IH 6163 69: 182 i.o..eie Heat 1
4 John Brand WIGH - 5724 63 ~1045 . i-5ooseis Lane 1 LornaHarvey W/LA 7863 71 1.214
5 Paul Douglas WI/CD 10453 69 A7 T, iiasaan 2 JacquelineBuchan N/DA 7800 71 1.19.8
6 Alistair Irwin W/DS 10638 70 1.18.0  ......... 3 Elma Alexander M/AL 6847 72 1.169
7 Adrian Pottinger N/GY 5908 7042050 saanvenes 4 Karen Frew W/LA 10108 71 1.15.0
8 Craig Jeffrey W/KIC 28121 89 12524 s 5 LucyHall X/UN 12935 72 1.16.0
6 Catriona Inglis W/ML 10081 71 1.18.0
Heat No.5 7 Carol Donaldson M/CD 5345 71 1.204
Lane 1 D.Anderson E/IG SO BV - oo 8 Rosanne MacQueen M/MH 9880 71 1.21.9
2 Michael Wynn E/WB: 4781 70 13947 .. 5aaae.
3 JamesKenny E/WB %7537 89 1178 « woiviasins Heat No.2
-4 Neil Hudghton N/AN 9550 69 1.10.6  ......:.. Lane 1 Emma Mcintosh M/MS 10123 71 1.21.1
5 DesmondHaggerty W/CG 5456 70 1.17.3  ......... 2 Joanne Jordan W/BL 12308 71 1.19.5
6 Bruce McKay N/AD 4946 69 1.189  ......... 3 Michelle Marshall W/CD 11342 71 1.169
7 Scott Warnock W/ML: =6492. 707 1204 - sovai 4 ShonalLouise Smart X/UN 10180 71 1.14.1
8 Gregor Methven WISG: 12475 -89 1201 vvivenes 5 Ann-Marie Griffin X/UN 10639 71 1.15.9
6 Ann Strathearn W/GH 9356 71 1.17.9
Heat No.6 7 Lesley Haig E/KY 7183 71 1.204
Lane 1 lain Lasseter E/CE:" =62723 70 1210. uivessnes 8 Laura Miller W/AR 8490 71 1215
2 ScottTerris E/MS /78875 B9 11330 1 amnsaisan
3 Martin Lee E/FS 4516 69 1.178 ......... Heat No. 3
4 GaryWatson E/FS 5115 69 1084 ......... Lane 1 Fiona Marshall W/LA 8470 71 1.21.0
5 Robert White X/UN 32474 700 AVT0 - aiaiiass 2 Vicky Byers X/UN 10206 71 1.19.4
6 Stuart Albin M/CDr.1» 6445 B9 1187 .ivvvses 3 Susan Wallace M/CD 10153 71 1.16.7
7 Gordon McNee EANGL 6195 70 030 e 4 Fiona Patillo N/AN 7310 71 1134
8 Shaun Fleming E/GS:i1 8663 TOLTIZHT Y Lo 5 Treena Giles N/AN 6157 71 1.15.3
6 Susanlaw E/WB 9518 71 1.17.86
1stR Graham Wishart M/MS 10122 70 1.257  ......... 7 Julia Still N/AN 8294 71 1.20.3
2ndR Mark Hilditch W/ED 10596 70 1.259  ......... 8 Seonaid Anderson E/IG -~ 9176 71 1215
3rd R Steven Spence M/AS 5444 69 1260 .........
4th R Mark Kelly E/HN: 40356 700265 .icoves Heat No. 4
Lane 1 Fiona Reekie E/CE 9175 71 1.20.7
EVENT 5 — GIRLS 14/15 4 x 50m FREESTYLE RELAY HEATS 2 Kim Roberts W/DS 11469 71 1.19.2
Championship Record: Aberdeen A.S.C.: 1.56.04 3 Joanne Bathgate E/CE 10429 72 1.16.3
4 LynneB.Dalgleish X/UN 12481 71 1.12.8
Heat No. 1 5 Elaine Pollock W/CE 8488 71 1.15.2
Lape2 Mopilieth, . 5 e 6 Kerri Maclntosh N/TO 7816 71 1.17.8
3 Cityof@lasgow Tisny YL T Tumen b oot Glaesi 7 Jill Campbell N/AN 6156 71 1.19.9
AVEENEY £ s SWE T sumids e oadish, 8 Janice Craig W/CE 6968 71 1.215
5 CityofDundee’B® = aiiiiias
6: Heartof Midiothianiss, _ - 00 ittt o 51 3Y0E - wais 1stR Helen McDowell E/WN 10439 72 1.220
7' Paisleg ‘B! SA 5T r el seebW s bR a . 2T 2nd R Claire Thomson N/AN 8984 72 1.22.2
3rd R Beverley Dow E/CE. 9975 72 1223
Heat No. 2
Laned 'Warteader: o0 $asr 820 distu o Sl e . EVENT 8 —BOYS 12/13 4 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY HEATS
2 KirkinBHoch 23 (aea . 24 A Bolehme DS Championship Record: Warrender: 2.09.30
JCarmpgier g2 (oo PR sl ienoessio o o
4. Abemdeen B Uil A o RS aiemer B L Heat No. 1
5 CitpotBDundeg AlSie v 000 nsimme b obeshoaomwes Lane 1 Aberdeen Dolphin ‘B" N/AD
6. HamiltopiBaths §==17 100 ‘Sse s 2 Barracudas E/BS
7 Paisley ‘A’ 3 Heartof Midlothian E/HM
4 Orkney N/OY
Heat No. 3 5 Larkhall Avondale W/LA
Lanei Stiding = L aiSean 6 Carnegie E/CE
2. Invedetht &3 si-7° Fiw awd nieBadopan 7 Ayr W/AR
8- Cumbemmanldde. 808 s 000 WIS sasL Tl Lo
4 Aboresr AT, Bl TS Y soesT i Heat No. 2
hi Barrachdas 0 SRR W el Do e S Lane 1 Arnhall M/AL
B Do : o= S5SSg HoOW st ot el e 2 City of Dundee M/CD
7 Midager s & se=y oW 000 Sweaid L Mhadoceees 3 Incas E/IG
Fastest Heat Event 14 4 Paisley W/PY
5 Milngavie & Bearsden W/MB
EVENT 6 — BOYS 14/15 400m FREESTYLE SLOWEST HEAT — 6 Falkirk Otter W/FO
(Declared Winner) 7 Burntisland E/BD
Championship Record: Graeme Wilson, Carnegie S.C. 4.11.69 8 Alloa W/AA
Heat 1 Heat No. 3
Lane 1 Jack Brown W/SG:.~9530 69:;4447 .. k...... Lane 1 Aberdeen N/AN
2 Neil Sinclair E/WS 8120 69 44404 ......... 2 Cumbernauld W/CD
3 Tom Wingate W/AA 6012 69 4407 ......... 3 Inverleith E/IH
4 James Kenny EMVB. v 7537 BOsdadbit o v 4 Warrender E/WB
5 Martin Lee E/FS 4510 - BT es Al 5 Midas E/MS
6 Colin Taylor W/PY 9384 70 4411  ......... 6 Grangemouth W/GH
7 lain Lasseter E/CE 627370 P TE 2. s 7 Bellshill Sharks W/BL
8 Aberdeen Dolphin ‘A" N/AN







SESSION 8 — SUNDAY 24th JUNE 1984 — 2.00 p.m.

EVENT 1— BOYS 16/17 100m BREASTSTROKE HEATS Heat No. 2
Championship Record: lan Cameron, Aberdeen: 1.09.20 Lane 2 Inverleith B’ B - o a S
T 3 Kirkintilloch W = Ty 3R L
Lane1 Kevin Finn E/lH 3488 67 1210 ......... gg::f;ﬁg; Efgg v
2 lan Kennedy W/DD 6222 67 -1190 i = Ci'tVOfDUrldee MICD "”::‘:.
3 Calum Glenny W/PY -« 7043 6B :T.182 - ivicanns 7 Motherwell P TS U T N i
4 Martin McQueenie E/WB 5304 68 1134 .........
5 Neill Curran W/PY 7013 68 - LiMQui=iiv.iniss Heat No. 3
6 Paul Grant W/IE 39 BT SBIET - s e 1 th WG Sl TEomAL e
7 Peter Houston W/AA 8174 68 1203  ......... "anez g;?,;‘g:;::j,d Wien i
8 SimonAIIen N/AN 10090 68 1.213  .....:i:e 3 Arnhall MZAL. e
s 4 HeartofMidlothian E/HM ...
5 Stirli WIS 7o o ERRELLE. o
Lane1 RobertFarrands ~ N/AN 6098 67 1206 ......... & Filnanaik s IR -
2 Andrew Brown E/IH 6617 B9 LABEB: =i 2\ Eins EES ot EReEaee
3 Calum Gilbertson ~ W/PY 4213 68 1.160  .........
4 Neil Storey W/PY 5365 67 1.108 ......... EVENT 4 — GIRLS 11 & UNDER 200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY HEATS
g ébaa’:ﬁ_:?::hm \I{‘IV;‘(IE?) ﬁgg g Hf}g Championship Record: Sarah Inkson, Moray District: 2.43.54
7 lan Auld W/LA 4515 68 1200 ......... HeatNo. 1
8 Samuel McBeth W/CG 8213 €7 1211  ......... Lane 1 MargaretMcGregor E/BS 9742 73 3.169  .........
2 Veronica Scullion W/BD 10646 73 31361 ..., ..
Heat No. 3 3 Lynn Rawlinson X/UN 11461 73 3089 .........
Lane 1 Michael Frase_r N/AD 7304 B8 1288 v 4 FionaHutcheson N/AN 9993 T2 FARTA.
2o Moiavish . cE(BI: (ORI A8, BIBA - oocere 5 FionaMacAlpine ~ W/OO 10916 73 3052  .........
3 David Mathieson N/AN 3589 87 (1168 uincoiss & Elaboth Burns X/UN 9978 73 3113 ...
4 lan Cameron NIANL amd 67 10B8 Secrionsa 7 Nicola Clarke W/BL 10706 73 3.153 .........
5. lan Campbell KN 7986 68 (LD e 8 Hilary Clunas W/ED 11564 74 3.183 .........
6 David Charles WISG  3B10 67 1482 coiain
7 Graeme Kane W/ED 6783 68 1.1995 ......... Heat No. 2
8 Alistair MacDonald E/BS 5758 68 1.21.0 ......... Ssnatt B ki AN R B e
2 Susan Campbell EICE 1473 713 3133 avdein
istR Barry Cochrane W/SG 10662 68 1.21.7  ......... 3 Heather McQuillen W/DS 10478 73 3.088 .........
4 L JaneSmart X/UN 12480 73 2565 .........
EVENT 2 — GIRLS 12/13 4 x 50m FREESTYLE RELAY HEATS 5 H\:;?::r:;‘:ﬁnga N/SD 7206 73 3.0842 .........
Championship Record: N.C.R. 2.01.58 6 Gillian Carmichael W/DS 10480 74 3.108  .........
il 7 Fiona Nicoll N/AN 8287 73 3.148 .........
. i 1 V43082 T
Lane 1 Cumbernauld ‘A’ WIED: L e e S e P
2 Bellshill W/BL . Bt e 2
3 Carnegie E/CE Lane1 Lynn MacKenzie E/WB 9511 73 3156  .........
4 Hamilton Baths wHB e 2 Elaine Jeffrey W/KK 8779 73 3116  .........
5 Aberdeen N/AN 3 Johan Ray N/PD 10961 73 3.07.4 .........
6 Warrender ‘A EwB 4 Sonia Nicholls W/ML 11738 73 2802 —vasco...
7 Larkhall Avondale ~ W/LA L. 5 Caroline Taylor N/PD 8684 73 3029 .........
6 Judith Barber N/TY 9630 73 3095 .........
Heat No. 2 7 A.M.Ryan W/LD 11540 73 3.140 .........
Lane 1 Motherwell w/me 8 Kerry Littlejohn N/AN 982872 . 3171 .........
2 Inve_!rleeth EAE = haieiess
3 Whitburn WWN 1stR Lesley Smeaton WP 0287 73 3202 ciiuiiad
4 Alloa W/AA 2ndR Pamela Duncan N/AN 8987 73 3212  .........
g gfr?'\sbernauld'ﬁ’ E\;j?JD """"" 3rdR Dianne Mcintosh E/IH G5 73 3208 B
------- 4thR J Fotheringh ENG .. 9988 73 3216 B
7 City of Dundee M/co s s
EVENT 5 — BOYS 11 & UNDER 200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY HEATS
Heat No. 3 Championship Record: Thomas Barrett, Motherwell: 2.41.07
Lane 1 Fins EfFS. L e
2 Burntisland BBl 000 0 anmneas
Heat No. 1
3 DyceAberdeen =~ N/DA ... Lane 1 Scott Milson ENH 9015 73 3341 .........
4 DumbartonDolphins W/DD ... 2 Kevin Young W/LD 11911 73 3.100  .........
5 Arnhall M/AAL L e 3 Neil Jackson N/TO 9241 73 3015  .........
6 Warrender 'B EWB . e 4 GaryMacFarlane  W/PY 10648 73 3015 .........
; E".“']"""""h mﬁﬂ --------- 5 Stewart Bisley W/MB 11620 73 3032 .........
i A e R 6 Darran Smith M/AS 10184 73 3088 .........
EVENT 3 — BOYS 14/15 4 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY HEATS - 'l'.':e"gi’i‘ﬁz"“‘“ge’ ﬁﬁ; Bl S
Championship Record: ol
Heat No. 2
'L*e‘“ ”°(-:" 1 Lane1 StuartMcFatter W/KH 12051 74 3.139 .........
ane 2 Carnegie BICE . = 5 e 2 EuanMcinnes E/MS 8529 73 3.097 .........
3 Aberdeen NIBN. .- oy qass o e 3 Scott Bernard W/GH 9360 73 3040  .........
4 Hamilton Baths WHHB o 5, oan wsesses 4 Tom Griffith N/EN 9770 73 257.8  .........
5 Paisley WP sneciaiitinnes & gesieriy 5 David Graham W/PY 11570 73 3023  ......... .
6 Inverieith ‘A BAH 5 L L = e 6 Robert Robson E/CE 10979 73 3.087 .........
7 Midas EMs 7 Jason Duncan N/AN 11141 73 3125  .........
8 Anthony Whalen E/IH 9427 73 346 ...l




Heat No. 3

Lane 1 Alasdair Pullan N/AN 7278, 73 3.13.7
2 Neil Gray M/CD 8921 73 3.095
3 David Griffin X/UN 12482 74 3.034
4 Sam Ferguson W/PY 10680 73 2.55.7
5 Kenneth Carmichael W/DS 11366 73 3.01.8
6 Tommy McKnight W/BL 10701 73 3.074
7 Robert Edmond W/LD 11902 3.12.1
8 Stuart Lochray W/PY 11023 73 3.14.2
1stR Russell Dodson N/EN 10372 73 3.17.2
2nd R Barry Gault N/EN 9768 73 3.18.0
3rd R Brian Lindsay W/IE 8114 74 3.18.0
4th R David Mitchell W/LD 11539 73 3.18.1
EVENT 6 — GIRLS 14/15 400m FREESTYLE SLOWER HEAT
(Declared Winner)
Championship Record: Fiona Davies, Paisley: 4.30.24 —
(FASTEST HEAT EVENT 15)
Heat No. 1
Lane 1 Jill Ewing W/PY 6548 69 4.58.9
2 Allison Cruikshank  N/TL 10861 69 4.51.8
3 Claire Williams M/CD 8163 69 4.56.2
4 Lynda McAllister W/CD 6928 69 4.55.2
5 Susan Bishop E/FS 5111 69 4.55.9
6 Elaine Rennie W/BL 7421 70 4.57.1
7 Lesley Wilson E/CE 6699 70 4.584
8 Anna Ratcliff X/UN 9855 70 4.01.03
1stR Jane Alexander N/AN 8978 69 5.02.3
2nd R Stacey Hoare M/CD 5541 69 5.03.0

EVENT 7 —BOYS 16/17 200m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Neil Cochran, Aberdeen: 2.11.52

Heat No. 1

Lane 1 Mark Struthers E/IH 5015 68 2.32.1
2 Alistair Williams W/PY 8430 67 2283
3 Derek Wilson N/LR 4532 67 2.24.2
4 Bruce Foster M/CD 3569 67 2.18.2
5 PeterKelly M/CD 4488 68 2.23.3
6 Stuart McTavish E/WB 5305 68 2.27.1
7 Brian Johnston W/PY 6394 68 2,30.6
8 StuartHill M/CD 4455 68 2.35.6

Heat No. 2

Lane 1 David Rennie W/BL 7420 67 2.31.7
2 Angus McVicar W/PY 8714 68 2.27.1
3 Kevin Taylor N/AN 2839 68 2.234
4 Andrew Smith X/UN 4802 68 2.145
5 Wilson Ferguson W/FO 3344 67 2.20.3
6 James Watt W/LA 6451 68 2.30.6
7 Nicholas Waterson W/CD 3600 68 2.32.8
8 Allan Steel E/GS 8004 68 2342

EVENT 8 — GIRLS 16/17 4x50m FREESTYLE RELAY HEATS
Championship Record: Warrender: 1.54.66

Heat No. 1

Lane 2 Midas E/MS
3 Eastwood W/ED
4 Bellshill W/BL
5 Comm. Educ. Ser. W/CE
6 Incas E/IG
7 Warrender E/WB

Heat No. 2

Lane 2 Inverleith E/IH
3 City of Glasgow W/CG
4 Aberdeen N/AN
5 City of Dundee M/CD
6 Heart of Midlothian E/HM
7 Thurso N/TO

EVENT 9 —BOYS 12/13 4 x 50m FREESTYLE RELAY HEATS

Heat No. 2

Aberdeen Dolphin ‘A’
Barracudas
Aberdeen

Ayr

Orkney

Heart of Midlothian
Cumbernauld

Heat No. 3

Lane 1 Alloa
2 Paisley
3 Larkhall Avondale
4 Milngavie & Bearsden W/MB
5 Burntisland
6 Arnhall
7 City of Dundee

Grangemouth
Warrender

Inverleith

Midas

Bellshill

Aberdeen Dolphin ‘B’
Carnegie

W/GH
E/WB
E/IH
E/MS
W/BL
N/AD
E/CE

N/AD
E/BS

N/AN
W/AR
N/OY
E/HM
W/CD

W/AA
W/PY
W/LA

E/BD
M/ML
M/CD

Championship Record: Warrender: 1.54.66

EVENT 10 — BOYS 16/17 100m BREASTSTROKE FINAL






SESSION 9 — SUNDAY 24th JUNE 1984 — 6.30 p.m.

EVENT 1— GIRLS 16/17 100m BREASTSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Maureen Campbell, Cumbernauld: 1.17.93

Heat No. 1

Lane 2

SNoo s W

Heat 2
Lane 1

SNooswN

Heat 3
Lane1

~N~oobhwN

Lisa Pearson
Margaret Glancy
Nicola Geddes
Virginia Donnaghie
Ruth Gilfillan
Rachel Thomson

Wendy Powell
Lorraine Morrison
Hazel Whike
Lorraine Wheatley
Alison McKellican
Anne Reid

Gillian Ellis

Kirsty Colquhoun
Fiona Finlayson
Wendy Smart
Derna Campbell
Dawn Strathearn
Lee Cockburn
Jenny Leslie

E/IH

M/CD
N/AN
M/AS
M/CD
W/ED

N/TO
W/CD
E/HM
W/EK
M/CD
E/WB
W/SA

W/ED
N/TO
E/FS
W/FO
W/GH
E/IH
N/OY

10798
8513
4945
5437
3468
8489

4317
12326
3450
8707
5217
3605
6817

12361
5495
3484
6607
5008
4568
5914

68
68
67
67
67
67

67
68
67
68
68
68
67

2BBBABR

1.28.5
1.22.7
1.18.9
1.21.4
1.26.0
1.30.8

1.31.1
1.28.0
1.224
1.18.2
1.20.3
1.23.9
1.30.0

EVENT 2—BOYS 16/17 400m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY (SLOW HEAT)
Championship Record: Neil Cochran, Aberdeen: 4.41.72
Declared Winner (Fastest Heat Event 10)

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

~SNooRswWN

Calum Glenny
Mark Struthers
Martin McQueenie
Brian Hughes
Brian Johnston
Andrew Brown
Samuel McBeth

W/PY
E/IH

E/WB
W/HB
W/PY
E/IH

W/CG

7043
5015
5304
5354
6394
5677
9213

68
68
68
68
68
68
67

EVENT 3 —BOYS 11 & UNDER 100m BUTTERFLY HEATS
Championship Record: Ross Keir, Carnegie: 1.13.47

Heat 1
Lane 1

~SNoos Wl

Barry Gault

Stuart Lochray
Stewart Bisley
Euan Mcinnes

Paul Higginbotham
Jason Duncan

M. Letsn

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

~SogbhwN

Anthony Whalen
Scott Milson
Tommy Knight
Tom Griffith
Neil Jackson
Gavin Jack
Russell Dodson

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

%]

3
4
5
6

7

Malcolm Smith
Scott Bernard
David Graham
Sam Ferguson
Gary MacFarlane
Neil Gray

Darran Smith

N/EN
W/PY
W/MB
E/MS
W/CD
N/AN
E/BD

E/IH
E/IH
W/BL
N/EN
N/TO
M/MH
N/EN

E/IH

W/GH
W/PY
W/PY
W/PY
M/CD
M/AS

9768
11023
11620

8529
11344
11141
11786

9427
9015
10701
9770
9241
12719
10372

9726
9360
11570
10650
10648
8921
10184

73
73
73
73
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
73
73
73

74
]
73
73
73
73
73

1.41.7
1.34.7
1.30.0
1.25.3
1.27.8
1527
1.39.5

1.41.7
1.34.6
1.30.0
1.24.7
1.27.7
1.32.3
1.38.0

o ol il il sl

Gl WO L
NomoowN

EVENT 4 — GIRLS 14/15 200m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Jill Buchanan, Aberdeen: 2.29.9

Heat No. 1

Lane 1
2

3
4
5
6
7

Caren Clacher
Gillian Higgins
lona McPherson
Julie Roberts
Jill Ewing
Sharon McAlear
Fiona McDougall

M/KH
W/SG
N/AN
W/DS
W/PY
W/CG
E/IH

6108
7529
8977
10637
6548
5843
6713

69
70
69
69
69
70
69

2544
247.6
2439
2.33.6
2404
2455
2.50.3

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

oo eWN

Emma Davidson
Fiona Meenan
Elaine Rennie
Gillian Bone
Sarah Wylie
Andrean Duffy
Elaine Rutherford
M. Milarski

Heat No. 3

Lane 1

o~ s WwWN

Kirsty Loughlin
Elaine Cooper
Stephanie Forrester
Linda Donnelly
Fiona Reid

Kirstin Skinner
Clare Longford
Lynn Hutcheson

Heat No. 4

Fiona Wright
Heather Pringle
Laura Still
Anna Ratcliff
Donna Adam
Amanda Donald
Kirsti Robertson
Susan Hassan

N/DA
W/CG
W/BL
W/PY
X/UN
W/CG
E/BS

E/BG

M/CD
E/CE

N/AN
W/HB
E/WB
E/WB
W/PY
N/CO

N/AD
W/MB
N/AN
X/UN
W/SG
E/CE
W/CE
W/PY

7802
6543
7421
6060
9923
8413
7178
10990

9058
5002
7318
4367
6206
4659
5854
7232

7317
10729
4018
9855
5373
5138
6330
9386

70
70
70
70
69
70
70
70

70
69
69
69
70
69
70
70

69
70
69
70
69
70
69
70

2.54.1
2.46.6
2439
2332
2.40.2
2.45.2

258.6

EVENT 5 —BOYS 14/15 200m BACKSTROKE HEATS
Championship Record: Neil Cochran, Aberdeen: 2.16.13

Heat No. 1

Lane 1

SN s WwN

Allan Cant
James Kenny
Stuart Albin
Paul Smith
Mark Flanigan
Gary Stewart
Bruce mcKay

Heat No. 2

Lane 1

oW

Ewan McGregor
lan Rawlinson
Jonathan Medd
Neil Gordon

lain Teaz
Christopher Vergo
Gordon McNee

Heat No.3

Lane 1
2

3
4
5
6

7

lain Maclntyre
Kevin Calder
Gregor Methven
Graham Low
Gerard Keating
Campbell McNeil
Scott Nelson

M/CD
E/WB
M/CD
E/CE

W/BL
E/GS

N/AD

M/CD
X/UN
E/IH

X/UN
W/CE
X/UN
E/WB

E/BS

W/GH
W/SG
N/AN

W/ML
W/PY
W/SG

5343
7537
6445
5573
3195
5145
4946

5536
10862
5680
9978
5369
12483
6195

5653
7488
12475
3978
4529
3901
7531

70
69
63
69
69
69
69

70
70
69
69
69
69
70

70
69
69
69
69
69
69

2453
2342
2.33.2
2.25.6
2.26.6
2.33.8
2417

2.45.0
2.34.1
23286
2.24.4
2.26.1
23344

2438
2.34.0
22907
2.20.8
2.25.8
2333
2.38.1

EVENT 6 — GIRLS 16/17 4 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY HEATS
Championship Record: Aberdeen: 2.12.10

Heat No. 1

Lane 2
3
4
5
6
7

Comm. Educ. Ser.
Warrender
Inverleith

Midas

Bellshill
Eastwood

Heat No. 2

Lane 2

~NooesWw

City of Dundee
Thurso

Heart of Midlothian
Incas

Aberdeen

City of Glasgow

W/CE
E/WB
E/IH

E/MS
W/BL
W/ED

M/CD
N/TO
E/HM
E/IG

N/AN
W/CG




EVENT 7 — BOYS 16/17 4 x 50m FREESTYLE RELAY HEATS EVENT 11— BOYS 11 & UNDER 100m BUTTERFLY FINAL
Championship Record: Taybridge: 1.43.66

17 T e e e e L i AR e e oAl ST S
Heat No. 1 STl el W A e b e Jiad b i
Lane 2 Midas EANISURIE. 8 B e | ookt Y e e el B R Stee e e
3 Paisley ‘B’ Y e i e - S IO o S R e St = S
4 Warrender EIWEBS e i s e e D s S T A s b e I e
5 Arnhall e F T I S o (2 sl P e e ey s R P
6 City of Dundee T s e e s e 7 A ot B MO e NS ol Sl AT I, 1. ' e i st et W LI
7 Inverleith S e SR e 4 e T e eyl e S ol ek S e
REBONE: i i s o e i R e e e
Heat No. 2
Lane2 Cumbernauld WIER = e Ghiesiy EVENT 12 — GIRLS 14/15 200m BACKSTROKE FINAL
3 Aberdeen PUARBIIEESE e A s
4 Alloa WHAR  nmiesaes BT (LRSS S (i o O el AL IR e e e e
5 Stirling MEISE S BSOS T e A A A ey s e e AT s a0
6 Paisley ‘A’ Ly o s — EU = e Uy AT M i< S e o el e e P e Lo R A A
7 Larkhall Avondale WU o Ples e e s R B e e e N o alfn
B n e S e e e e
EVENT 8 — GIRLS 12/13 4 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY HEATS e s e e e R v P e s A S P L
Championship Record: Cumbernauld: 2.16.46 7o e s I kb R e Sl e
R i e T B e S e s e e
Heat No. 1 e F e et e N SRS SR
Lane 1 Warrender ‘B’ EAB @ T T e .
2 Inverleith EARHNESSREEERE AL s EVENT 13— BOYS 14/15 200m BACKSTROKE FINAL
3 Fins BESREE Nl R
4 Cumbernauld ‘B’ MUEE L e e W eaieaes BT s e L e e bl S
5 City of Dundee MEEDS Y DR e L Eahasies e e S S el
6 Aberdeen B e S e e D S R e L s e
7 Whitburn EABNGS -0 | R Gaapine ey R e e L e B e St e S
D i e e e S e e L S L e
Heat No. 2 B e R ey o
Lane 1 Dyce Aberdeen NG 0 e e T it e e S e e S LT =
2 Burntisland EfpRpe =i B S s B T el | arataln | e B e
3 Alloa L L I S ROSBIVE. .. ovoo oottt ey amwmms  Sies: S SRS A
4 Paisley VS YRR R e S
5 Motherwell RS T =g SN RS Tt EVENT 14 — GIRLS 16/17 4 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY FINAL
6 Hamilton Baths AEEHE RS s
7 Kirkintilloch W N e e T e e e B s R A e e A S R
8 Carnegie ‘B’ Bl R g o e s s 2 e e e e S R R AT T s
i S, B e, ST L LB, s e T e e e
Heat No. 3 o M B e eIt e i e e a5 AT g 1 8
Lane 1 Falkirk Otter WIEDS. © i cemnaets B e e e ATat e R e s
2 Incas S e SRS S e i e el R ' I W A —————— ) - DS
3 Larkhall Avondale W e B o shede e e e T S I A T S e T P T
4 Carnegie ‘A’ B e s ars e A e s s s S s ey S e SRR
5 Cumbernauld ‘A’ WICH L e REBEIVE | ovrmmmmamssmmeis owmsnm srovseo SRttt o bo oot
6 Arnhall L L e
7 Bellshill WiBELs Ty REE s aagt - EVENT 15— BOYS 16/17 4 x 50m FREESTYLE RELAY FINAL
8 Warrender ‘A’ E/WB
FARET —oosiiinn e e SRR TRt T ST i s e
EVENT 9 — GIRLS 16/17 100m BREASTSTROKE FINAL R e ) s L e e vt s
el e s e b T L o R e .
B T R R e s i e e s A - b s R e e S S e S e s G SR
................................................ A S e s B T e e i S Sy
B s e e T | e LAl e s e ek B T e e TR e i e R e
A e et e el NS S e S B e I R L e R P R e T
Rt s S i O N e MRl LS ol B il BEOR 00N e c iRl e e
BT i i s O AT A TR T e e e T SR 4o REBBIVE s b sva i’ o ey eenl MRS L e
R e e e A
G Sy e e i S SN S b et L EVENT 16— GIRLS 12/13 4 x 50m MEDLEY RELAY FINAL
T e B
Laned il niuniil  SiTad et he R R et
EVENT 10 — BOYS 16/17 400m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY FASTEST HEAT 2 Rl T e ceean ey |
(Declared Winner) 3 e A e TR L e e e
G RTINSt hTear elelat e SR R SRR T 4T
Heat No. 2 B LB, BN s TR AT e NROEE RO e !
Lane 1 Anthony Rose W/PY 3829 68 5141  _..oveiws 6 Jiihiiiaeihn bt et TR RINES S
2 David Mathieson N/AN.. 3559 .67 - B.10.T - . .veusees T B s Tn iieen) . Saleenh e TR LR - 32 i
3 Wilson Ferguson WIEQ . 3344 87 5.030 .. .ovoveens - RS e N A 0 L S CE = B AT AR
4 Andrew Smith X/UN 4802 68 4446 ......... BESEIVE  ininiivs bei o st e snsiiin aala Ol et oo gy
5 David Rennie W/BL- 7420 67 4522 .........
6 David Charles WisG, 3810 67 5807 .o
7 lan Cameron N/AN 4487 67 5129  .........
8 Stuart McTavish E/WB 5305 68 6.160 .........




SCOTTISH SWIMMING AWARDS

SASA/SSSA NATIONAL AWARDS SCHEME

SPEED SWIMMING AWARDS INCENTIVE SCHEME FOR CLUBS

Results from toduy s championships or any other Swim Meet / Time Trial
may be used to gain awards. Check your time today against specimen
times listed below. If you qualify for a certain Grade Award, inform
your Club Secretary or Coach,

qrade 1, Grade 2  Grade 3  Grade 4

FREESTYLE
m.(Male;
50m. (Female)

100m. (Male)
100m. (Female)
400m. (Male)
400m. (Female)

BACKSTROKE
50m. (Male)
FOW (Female)

(MJiPJ
1UOm (Female)

BREASTSTRCKE
m.(Male
50m. (Female)

100m. (Male)
100m. (Female)

BUTTERFLY
hom. (Male)
50m. (Female)

100m. (Male)

100m. (Female)

IND. MEDLEY
m. (Male
200m. (Female)
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[ Full details of all distances ( metres/yards) are available in the
National Awards Scheme leaflet. Contact: Mrs. Mae Cochrane, 0.B.E.,
44 Frederick Street, Edinburgh EHZ 1 EX (Tel:031 - 225 - 7211)




ARE YOU ENJOYING THE GALA?

We hope so- but to organise this event a lot of people are required to give their time and talents such as an
Organising Committee, Swimmers, Coaches, and Officials. The latter are required to ensure that the Gala is
conducted in accordance with the relevant rules so that every competitor is given a fair and equal chance.

Would you like to become an official?

To do so you require to be:—

a) a member of a Club affilitated to the SASA, and
b) sit the examination for Timekeeper.

The examination this year for all Officials is on SATURDAY 10 NOVEMBER 1984 commencing at 2 p.m.
Lectures will be given prior to the examination at various centres and all candidates are advised to attend
these lectures. In the past candidates have not and then wonder why they have failed the examination. There
is more to Timekeeping than starting and stopping the watch but then in Scotland we are proud of the
standard of officiating which is to the benefit of the swimmers.

If you are interested please complete the appended form and return as directed to the District Representative
named below from whom further details as to lectures can be obtained:—

WEST Miss J.O. Smith EAST A. Adamson
214 Finlay Drive 12 Asquith Street
Glasgow G31 2SL Kirkcaldy KY1 1PW
041-554 1922 0592 263628
NORTH J. Angus MIDLANDS  Mrs|. Doogan
5 Westholme Crescent South 20 Harefield Avenue
Aberdeen AB2 6AF Dundee
0224 38084 0382 84868

Existing officials can of course use the attached form for examination for Judges, Starter and Referee.
G. Battison

Convener
Technical Training (Officials) Committee

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Form No. 1 SCOTTISH AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION
TECHNICAL TRAINING (OFFICIALS) COMMITTEE
EXAMINATIONENTRYFORM .................. - L
ECHENANME @ i e o s Tl Ralia e PR I e 0 i waro @ o s aas Mr., Mrs., Miss
P70y 10 B B .. SO S T MmN B ), WO el - o S 2T i R PR, o o s
BT 1 B e e e e U T B e R ] L o e e o o s

For examination in the duties of:
TIMEKEEPER / JUDGE / STARTER / REFEREE (delete three of these)

If you are or have been on a District list of officials, please give details and dates:

....................................................................................................

This form together with a remittance for £2 (made payable to S.A.S.A) and TWO STAMPED ADDRESSED
envelopes should be sent to the District Representative before 15th September. Intending examinees for
Referee should submit application by 1st September as the District Executive must approve these. Details of
lectures and time and place of the examination will be issued by the District Representative.



NOTES

This book was produced by

QPARTANCALEDONIAN PROMOTIONS| TD

CANONMILLS HOUSE - CANON STREET - EDINBURGH EH3 5HE - 031-557 4478

for this publication.

Simply a new way to promote your

major sporting events.
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Collection

With more Gold medals,
World Records and
' International Titles than
any other swimsuit,
Speedo salutes the
champions around the
world who wear our
brand.

(® Reg Trademark of Speedo Knitting Mills Pty Limited
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OUR SPORTING LINE UP

Now in its eleventh year, the Esso Youth Sport programme still
continues to give young people the opportunities in Sport
they might not otherwise have enjoyed, and helps them to

achieve success in their chosen sports.

Our 1984 sporting line up covers Athletics, Basketball, Cricket,
Football, Rugby and Swimming.

The Esso Youth Sport programme helping today’s youth to
prepare for tomorrow, another example of Esso
‘Looking ahead to keep ahead’

(€550) YOUTH SPORT

——

-




